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2020 Oceania Canoe Sprint Championships and PA Canoe Sprint Gra Thursday, 13 February 2020

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Mens 23 & Under K2 1000 Direct Final

1 06.10 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD
van der Westhuyzen, Jean PA Direct (QLD) QLD

7  3:18.68   0.00  +0.00

2 06.01 Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD
Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW

5  3:20.31   1.63  +1.63

3 06.02 Bacchus, Reece* West Lakes SA
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  3:26.38   6.07  +7.70

4 06.11 Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW
Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW

9  3:26.63   0.25  +7.95

5 06.05 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA
Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA

6  3:27.73   1.10  +9.05

6 06.06 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW
Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW

2  3:33.49   5.76 +14.81

7 06.09 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA
Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA

8  3:34.25   0.76 +15.57

8 06.04 Koekemoer, Tinus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW

3  3:38.48   4.23 +19.80

06.08 Spanner, Kieran Barwon Heads VIC
Spanner, Seamus Barwon Heads VIC

1 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 2 Womens 23 & Under K2 500 Direct Final

1 19.01 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Beere, Ella Avoca NSW

5  1:46.03   0.00  +0.00

2 19.02 Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA
Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD

4  1:46.04   0.01  +0.01

3 19.03 Webber, Caitlin West Lakes SA
Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA

6  1:49.02   2.98  +2.99

4 19.08 Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW
Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW

1  1:50.31   1.29  +4.28

5 19.05 Massie, Tiarnee Kawana Waters QLD
Clarke, Alexandra Kawana Waters QLD

7  1:51.47   1.16  +5.44

6 19.06 Brodhurst-hill, Morgan Varsity Lakes QLD
Tonkin, Georgie Varsity Lakes QLD

2  1:54.44   2.97  +8.41

7 19.04 Kelly, Lucinda Kawana Waters QLD
Fay, Alicia Kawana Waters QLD

3  1:56.57   2.13 +10.54

8 19.07 Warne, Anthea Currumbin Creek QLD
Scott, Hannah INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC

8  1:58.66   2.09 +12.63
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Mens Open C1 1000 Heat 1

1 10.01 Manning, Benjamin Australia AUS 5  4:13.42   0.00  +0.00
2 10.03 Cabezas, Marcelo Burley Griffin ACT 3  4:27.16  13.74 +13.74
3 10.09 Williams, Rudolf Samoa SAM 4  5:04.04  36.88 +50.62
4 10.07 Repeti, Pete PA Direct (NSW) NSW 7  5:17.78  13.74 +64.36
5 10.05 Mussell, Leon Cook Islands COK 6  5:45.83  28.05 +92.41

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 19,19) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Open C1 1000 Heat 2

1 10.02 Marczak, Sebastian Penrith Valley NSW 5  4:28.26   0.00  +0.00
2 10.04 Wakim, Sabastian Fairfield VIC 4  4:33.49   5.23  +5.23
3 10.10 Yuta, Araki Japan JPN 7  4:39.34   5.85 +11.08
4 10.08 Zeitoun, Jacob PA Direct (NSW) NSW 3  5:32.76  53.42 +64.50
5 10.06 Han, Jason Penrith Valley NSW 6  5:36.14   3.38 +67.88

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 19,19) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Mens 18 & Under K1 1000 Heat 1

1 02.01 Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:00.38   0.00  +0.00
2 02.03 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 4  4:02.94   2.56  +2.56
3 02.05 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW 6  4:03.02   0.08  +2.64
4 02.11 Church, Darcy Currumbin Creek QLD 2  4:13.01   9.99 +12.63
5 02.07 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 3  4:13.04   0.03 +12.66
6 02.15 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW 1  4:15.16   2.12 +14.78
7 02.13 Jones, Nathan Fairfield VIC 8  4:25.45  10.29 +25.07
8 02.09 Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW 7  4:28.40   2.95 +28.02

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 59,59) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Mens 18 & Under K1 1000 Heat 2

1 02.14 van der Westhuyzen, Pierre PA Direct (QLD) QLD 8  3:58.77   0.00  +0.00
2 02.02 Spencer, Will Holdfast Bay SA 5  4:01.68   2.91  +2.91
3 02.10 Koki, Koyamada Japan JPN 7  4:04.49   2.81  +5.72
4 02.04 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:04.68   0.19  +5.91
5 02.06 Warriner, Liam Brisbane Canoeing QLD 6  4:15.82  11.14 +17.05
6 02.12 Watson, Kai Wynnum Redlands QLD 2  4:17.85   2.03 +19.08
7 02.08 Lee, Joshua Far North Coast NSW 3  4:20.25   2.40 +21.48
8 02.16 Spanner, Kieran Barwon Heads VIC 1  4:32.31  12.06 +33.54

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 59,59) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Mens 16 & Under K2 1000 Direct Final

1 04.01 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  3:56.24   0.00  +0.00

2 04.07 Elliott, Callum Makai NSW
Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW

8  4:00.33   4.09  +4.09

3 04.03 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  4:04.00   3.67  +7.76

4 04.06 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW
Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW

2  4:09.23   5.23 +12.99

5 04.05 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC

7  4:17.94   8.71 +21.70

6 04.02 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  4:20.18   2.24 +23.94

7 04.04 Schooley, Lachy Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  4:32.88  12.70 +36.64
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 1

1 03.38 Thompson, Quaid New Zealand NZL 5  3:44.23   0.00  +0.00
2 03.06 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW 3  3:52.90   8.67  +8.67
3 03.16 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 2  3:55.29   2.39 +11.06
4 03.31 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 8  3:56.56   1.27 +12.33
5 03.26 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA 1  3:57.78   1.22 +13.55
6 03.36 Clifton, Tuva'a Samoa SAM 4  4:01.78   4.00 +17.55
7 03.41 Lakeland, John Sunshine Coast QLD 9  4:17.52  15.74 +33.29
8 03.40 Horton, Kohl Cook Islands COK 6  4:40.42  22.90 +56.19
9 03.44 Jonas, Jimmy Palau PLW 7  5:47.46  67.04 +123.2

Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 60-63) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 2

1 03.02 Stewart, Murray PA Direct (NSW) NSW 5  3:43.91   0.00  +0.00
2 03.07 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 4  3:51.13   7.22  +7.22
3 03.12 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 6  3:53.40   2.27  +9.49
4 03.17 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 3  3:58.32   4.92 +14.41
5 03.27 Callan, Torri Salty Paddlers NSW 2  4:10.01  11.69 +26.10
6 03.42 Hardy, Paul Salty Paddlers NSW 9  4:11.48   1.47 +27.57
7 03.32 Spanner, Seamus Barwon Heads VIC 8  4:11.92   0.44 +28.01

03.37 Imrie, Kurtis New Zealand NZL 1 SCRATCHED
03.22 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW 7 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 60-63) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 3

1 03.03 van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD 5  3:43.13   0.00  +0.00
2 03.08 Kippin, Josh Ascot WA 3  3:44.83   1.70  +1.70
3 03.13 Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW 6  3:46.50   1.67  +3.37
4 03.11 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD 4  3:49.80   3.30  +6.67
5 03.23 Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW 7  3:54.38   4.58 +11.25
6 03.28 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 1  3:56.42   2.04 +13.29
7 03.18 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 2  4:00.53   4.11 +17.40
8 03.33 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW 8  4:06.36   5.83 +23.23

03.43 Gosling, Luke Salty Paddlers NSW 9 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 60-63) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 4

1 03.04 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 5  3:54.04   0.00  +0.00
2 03.14 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  3:56.42   2.38  +2.38
3 03.24 Koekemoer, Tinus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  3:56.73   0.31  +2.69
4 03.19 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 3  3:58.68   1.95  +4.64
5 03.09 Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA 4  3:59.12   0.44  +5.08
6 03.29 Newton, Dodge Salty Paddlers NSW 2  4:02.26   3.14  +8.22
7 03.21 Peacock, Daniel Kawana Waters QLD 7  4:03.68   1.42  +9.64
8 03.34 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  4:13.01   9.33 +18.97

03.39 Brown, Max New Zealand NZL 1 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 60-63) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 5

1 03.01 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD 5  3:40.37   0.00  +0.00
2 03.05 Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD 4  3:40.69   0.32  +0.32
3 03.10 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 3  3:49.14   8.45  +8.77
4 03.15 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 6  3:53.34   4.20 +12.97
5 03.30 Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW 1  3:55.85   2.51 +15.48
6 03.20 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC 2  3:56.59   0.74 +16.22
7 03.25 Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW 7  3:58.38   1.79 +18.01
8 03.35 Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA 8  4:00.64   2.26 +20.27
9 03.45 Kenshiro, Yasui Japan JPN 9  4:06.65   6.01 +26.28

Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 60-63) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 13 Womens 18 & Under K2 500 Heat 1

1 18.01 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD
Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD

5  1:55.50   0.00  +0.00

2 18.07 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Wilding, Kali* United States USA

3  1:56.86   1.36  +1.36

3 18.05 Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA
Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW

6  1:57.91   1.05  +2.41

4 18.03 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  1:59.58   1.67  +4.08

5 18.09 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW
Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW

7  2:09.19   9.61 +13.69

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 43,43) Final + Next Fastest *substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 14 Womens 18 & Under K2 500 Heat 2

1 18.04 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW
Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD

4  1:57.60   0.00  +0.00

2 18.02 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA
Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA

5  2:00.16   2.56  +2.56

3 18.06 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW
Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW

6  2:04.79   4.63  +7.19

4 18.08 Weston, Georgia* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  2:09.25   4.46 +11.65

5 18.10 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW
Ilott, Ashlee Bendigo VIC

7  2:12.33   3.08 +14.73

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 43,43) Final + Next Fastest *substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 15 Womens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 1

1 14.01 Lund, Ava Currumbin Creek QLD 5  2:15.09   0.00  +0.00
2 14.05 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:21.18   6.09  +6.09
3 14.03 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:24.30   3.12  +9.21
4 14.11 Connolly, Emerson Avoca NSW 2  2:35.48  11.18 +20.39
5 14.09 Church, Lacy Currumbin Creek QLD 7  2:45.17   9.69 +30.08

14.07 Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK 3
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 47,47) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 16 Womens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 2

1 14.10 Regan, Kate Kawana Waters QLD 7  2:14.46   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:23.28   8.82  +8.82
3 14.06 Fitzgerald, Lily Salty Paddlers NSW 6  2:26.47   3.19 +12.01
4 14.02 Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:31.78   5.31 +17.32

14.08 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK 3
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 47,47) Final + Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 17 Womens Open K2 500 Heat 1

1 20.01 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD
Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD

7  1:43.67   0.00  +0.00

2 20.03 McArthur, Cat Australia AUS
Massie, Brianna Australia AUS

4  1:46.24   2.57  +2.57

3 20.14 Hoskin, Alicia New Zealand NZL
Watson, Danielle New Zealand NZL

5  1:48.88   2.64  +5.21

4 20.05 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA
Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA

8  1:53.71   4.83 +10.04

5 20.07 Kelly, Lucinda Kawana Waters QLD
Fay, Alicia Kawana Waters QLD

3  1:58.47   4.76 +14.80

6 20.09 Warne, Anthea Currumbin Creek QLD
Scott, Hannah INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC

2  1:58.97   0.50 +15.30

7 20.13 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK
Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK

6  2:06.14   7.17 +22.47

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 66,66) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 18 Womens Open K2 500 Heat 2

1 20.02 Roberts, Jaime Indian Ocean WA
Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  1:48.07   0.00  +0.00

2 20.04 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Beere, Ella Avoca NSW

4  1:50.26   2.19  +2.19

3 20.06 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA
Webber, Caitlin West Lakes SA

6  1:52.53   2.27  +4.46

4 20.10 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW
Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW

7  1:54.82   2.29  +6.75

5 20.08 Brodhurst-hill, Morgan Varsity Lakes QLD
Tonkin, Georgie Varsity Lakes QLD

3  2:00.10   5.28 +12.03

20.15 Wilding, Kali United States USA
McElroy, Kaitlyn United States USA

8 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 66,66) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Mens Open C1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 10.07 Repeti, Pete PA Direct (NSW) NSW 4  5:10.37   0.00  +0.00
2 10.08 Zeitoun, Jacob PA Direct (NSW) NSW 3  5:18.30   7.93  +7.93
3 10.05 Mussell, Leon Cook Islands COK 5  5:34.99  16.69 +24.62
4 10.06 Han, Jason Penrith Valley NSW 2  5:38.85   3.86 +28.48

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 57); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Mens 18 & Under K2 1000 Direct Final

1 05.01 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  3:33.89   0.00  +0.00

2 05.07 Spencer, Will Holdfast Bay SA
van der Westhuyzen, Pierre PA Direct (QLD) QLD

8  3:41.89   8.00  +8.00

3 05.02 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW
Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  3:43.21   1.32  +9.32

4 05.03 Lee, Joshua Far North Coast NSW
Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW

6  3:52.81   9.60 +18.92

5 05.04 Watson, Kai Wynnum Redlands QLD
Church, Darcy Currumbin Creek QLD

3  3:52.95   0.14 +19.06

6 05.08 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD
Warriner, Liam Brisbane Canoeing QLD

9  3:59.66   6.71 +25.77

7 05.05 Spanner, Kieran Barwon Heads VIC
Jones, Nathan Fairfield VIC

7  4:05.07   5.41 +31.18

8 05.06 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW
Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW

2  4:32.77  27.70 +58.88
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 Heat 1

1 01.01 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:14.50   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:21.54   7.04  +7.04
3 01.05 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:23.33   1.79  +8.83
4 01.11 Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW 2  4:30.81   7.48 +16.31
5 01.13 Riddington, Nathaniel Salty Paddlers NSW 8  4:33.50   2.69 +19.00
6 01.15 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  4:40.65   7.15 +26.15
7 01.07 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 3  4:41.80   1.15 +27.30
8 01.09 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  5:04.92  23.12 +50.42

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 58,58) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 Heat 2

1 01.10 Elliott, Callum Makai NSW 7  4:09.12   0.00  +0.00
2 01.06 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:22.84  13.72 +13.72
3 01.04 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:27.73   4.89 +18.61
4 01.02 Schooley, Lachy Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:28.51   0.78 +19.39
5 01.14 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 8  4:28.84   0.33 +19.72
6 01.08 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 3  4:33.24   4.40 +24.12
7 01.12 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 2  4:42.43   9.19 +33.31
8 01.16 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  4:43.28   0.85 +34.16

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 58,58) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 Mens Open K2 1000 Heat 1

1 07.04 Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW
Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW

3  3:19.06   0.00  +0.00

2 07.16 Brown, Max New Zealand NZL
Imrie, Kurtis New Zealand NZL

4  3:24.15   5.09  +5.09

3 07.10 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA
Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA

2  3:38.54  14.39 +19.48

4 07.13 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW
Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW

8  3:45.67   7.13 +26.61

5 07.18 Williams, Rudolf Samoa SAM
Clifton, Tuva'a Samoa SAM

5  3:45.80   0.13 +26.74

6 07.19 Horton, Kohl Cook Islands COK
Pekepo, Te Aro'a Cook Islands COK

6  4:10.52  24.72 +51.46

07.17 Taufatofua, Pita Tonga TGA
Ake Mate, Malakai Tonga TGA

7 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 127,128) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 Mens Open K2 1000 Heat 2

1 07.02 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

5  3:23.41   0.00  +0.00

2 07.05 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA
Kippin, Josh Ascot WA

4  3:26.08   2.67  +2.67

3 07.20 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  3:31.81   5.73  +8.40

4 07.11 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW
Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW

2  3:32.67   0.86  +9.26

5 07.08 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW

6  3:33.95   1.28 +10.54

6 07.07 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC
Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA

3  3:38.07   4.12 +14.66

7 07.14 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Peacock, Daniel Kawana Waters QLD

8  3:47.69   9.62 +24.28

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 127,128) Final
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 Mens Open K2 1000 Heat 3

1 07.01 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD
van der Westhuyzen, Jean Varsity Lakes QLD

4  3:23.89   0.00  +0.00

2 07.03 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD
Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD

5  3:26.52   2.63  +2.63

3 07.06 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA

3  3:35.01   8.49 +11.12

4 07.15 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA
Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA

7  3:39.93   4.92 +16.04

5 07.12 Callan, Torri Salty Paddlers NSW
Gosling, Luke Salty Paddlers NSW

2  3:42.67   2.74 +18.78

6 07.09 Koekemoer, Tinus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW

6  3:43.08   0.41 +19.19

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 127,128) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 26 Womens Open C2 500 Direct Final

1 38.01 Wallace, Bernadette Australia AUS
Bulmer, Josephine Australia AUS

5  2:11.13   0.00  +0.00

2 38.02 Abraham, Reka INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC
Rositano, Isabella INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC

3  2:23.90  12.77 +12.77

3 38.04 Reid, Breanna West Lakes SA
Bowell, Caitlyn Varsity Lakes QLD

2  3:04.39  40.49 +53.26

4 38.05 Strickland, Penelope New Zealand NZL
Bell, Libby New Zealand NZL

6  3:07.50   3.11 +56.37

5 38.03 Jenkin, Chloe West Lakes SA
Harrison, Em INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC

7  3:13.87   6.37 +62.74

38.06 Cairns, Anne Samoa SAM
Cairns, Bridget Samoa SAM

4         

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 27 Womens Under 18 C2 500 Direct Final

1 37.01 Donnelly, Rachael West Lakes SA
Burchard, Lauren West Lakes SA

8  2:34.20   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 28 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 Heat 1

1 15.04 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD 4  2:08.04   0.00  +0.00
2 15.07 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA 6  2:11.85   3.81  +3.81
3 15.10 Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA 3  2:17.41   5.56  +9.37
4 15.01 Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA 5  2:17.45   0.04  +9.41
5 15.19 Wilding, Kali United States USA 8  2:23.00   5.55 +14.96
6 15.13 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:25.13   2.13 +17.09
7 15.16 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW 2  2:30.93   5.80 +22.89

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 67,68) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 29 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 Heat 2

1 15.02 Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD 5  2:01.22   0.00  +0.00
2 15.05 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW 4  2:01.66   0.44  +0.44
3 15.20 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 8  2:07.41   5.75  +6.19
4 15.08 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:10.68   3.27  +9.46
5 15.17 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW 2  2:16.52   5.84 +15.30
6 15.11 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW 3  2:17.41   0.89 +16.19
7 15.14 Ilott, Ashlee Bendigo VIC 7  2:24.21   6.80 +22.99

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 67,68) Final
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 30 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 Heat 3

1 15.06 Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD 4  2:05.38   0.00  +0.00
2 15.15 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:06.58   1.20  +1.20
3 15.03 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:09.32   2.74  +3.94
4 15.12 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW 3  2:12.10   2.78  +6.72
5 15.09 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:18.25   6.15 +12.87
6 15.21 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW 8  2:26.24   7.99 +20.86

15.18 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 67,68) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 31 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 16.02 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:56.03   0.00  +0.00
2 16.06 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 4  1:56.46   0.43  +0.43
3 16.30 Hostens, Manon France FRA 1  1:57.38   0.92  +1.35
4 16.26 McElroy, Kaitlyn United States USA 8  1:57.49   0.11  +1.46
5 16.14 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 3  1:57.87   0.38  +1.84
6 16.10 Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW 6  2:00.59   2.72  +4.56
7 16.22 Tonkin, Georgie Varsity Lakes QLD 2  2:05.30   4.71  +9.27
8 16.18 Brodhurst-hill, Morgan Varsity Lakes QLD 7  2:08.22   2.92 +12.19

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 130-132) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 32 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 3

1 16.03 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:53.07   0.00  +0.00
2 16.09 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  1:55.52   2.45  +2.45
3 16.11 Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA 6  1:57.61   2.09  +4.54
4 16.07 Massie, Brianna Australia AUS 4  1:57.93   0.32  +4.86
5 16.27 Hoskin, Alicia New Zealand NZL 8  1:58.10   0.17  +5.03
6 16.15 Webber, Caitlin West Lakes SA 2  2:03.58   5.48 +10.51
7 16.19 Warne, Anthea Currumbin Creek QLD 7  2:08.44   4.86 +15.37
8 16.23 Jones, Brianna INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 1  2:10.87   2.43 +17.80

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 130-132) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 33 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 4

1 16.01 Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:54.70   0.00  +0.00
2 16.08 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA 3  1:57.56   2.86  +2.86
3 16.05 Roberts, Jaime Indian Ocean WA 4  1:58.27   0.71  +3.57
4 16.28 Watson, Danielle New Zealand NZL 8  2:00.02   1.75  +5.32
5 16.24 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 1  2:02.57   2.55  +7.87
6 16.16 Dober, Keily Pittwater NSW 2  2:02.63   0.06  +7.93
7 16.20 Blanchard, Samantha Wynnum Redlands QLD 7  2:04.46   1.83  +9.76
8 16.12 Kelly, Lucinda Kawana Waters QLD 6  2:04.52   0.06  +9.82

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 130-132) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 34 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 16.04 McArthur, Cat Holdfast Bay SA 5  1:57.30   0.00  +0.00
2 16.29 Clarke, Alexandra Kawana Waters QLD 1  1:59.57   2.27  +2.27
3 16.13 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 3  2:02.41   2.84  +5.11
4 16.31 Cairns, Anne Samoa SAM 4  2:06.86   4.45  +9.56
5 16.17 Fay, Alicia Kawana Waters QLD 8  2:07.74   0.88 +10.44
6 16.21 Scott, Hannah INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 2  2:09.78   2.04 +12.48
7 16.33 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK 6  2:13.92   4.14 +16.62
8 16.25 Morgan, Charlie Salty Paddlers NSW 9  2:19.60   5.68 +22.30
9 16.32 Sequira-Holm, Miel Palau PLW 7  3:05.89  46.29 +68.59

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 130-132) + 3 Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 35 Mens 18 & Under K1 500 Heat 1

1 25.03 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW 4  1:49.67   0.00  +0.00
2 25.15 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW 1  1:53.79   4.12  +4.12
3 25.01 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:54.06   0.27  +4.39
4 25.05 Warriner, Liam Brisbane Canoeing QLD 6  1:55.28   1.22  +5.61
5 25.07 Lee, Joshua Far North Coast NSW 3  1:57.16   1.88  +7.49
6 25.11 Jones, Nathan Fairfield VIC 2  1:57.85   0.69  +8.18
7 25.09 Watson, Kai Wynnum Redlands QLD 7  1:58.03   0.18  +8.36
8 25.13 Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW 8  2:01.44   3.41 +11.77

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 50,50) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 36 Mens 18 & Under K1 500 Heat 2

1 25.12 van der Westhuyzen, Pierre PA Direct (QLD) QLD 2  1:47.07   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:48.57   1.50  +1.50
3 25.10 Koki, Koyamada Japan JPN 7  1:48.66   0.09  +1.59
4 25.06 Spencer, Will Holdfast Bay SA 6  1:49.44   0.78  +2.37
5 25.04 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 4  1:52.80   3.36  +5.73
6 25.08 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 3  1:57.55   4.75 +10.48
7 25.14 Church, Darcy Currumbin Creek QLD 8  2:01.96   4.41 +14.89
8 25.16 Spanner, Kieran Barwon Heads VIC 1  2:12.97  11.01 +25.90

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 50,50) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 37 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 26.01 Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW 5  1:44.33   0.00  +0.00
2 26.07 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 4  1:44.60   0.27  +0.27
3 26.19 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 3  1:46.66   2.06  +2.33
4 26.13 Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW 6  1:46.82   0.16  +2.49
5 26.25 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 7  1:47.02   0.20  +2.69
6 26.31 Newton, Dodge Salty Paddlers NSW 2  1:51.18   4.16  +6.85
7 26.37 Morgan, Max Salty Paddlers NSW 8  2:01.87  10.69 +17.54
8 26.43 Lakeland, John Sunshine Coast QLD 1  2:05.69   3.82 +21.36

Progress : Plan E: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 51-54); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 38 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 26.02 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD 5  1:39.11   0.00  +0.00
2 26.08 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA 4  1:40.81   1.70  +1.70
3 26.20 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 3  1:43.58   2.77  +4.47
4 26.38 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 8  1:47.39   3.81  +8.28
5 26.32 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 2  1:48.61   1.22  +9.50
6 26.26 Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW 7  1:50.44   1.83 +11.33
7 26.44 Kenshiro, Yasui Japan JPN 1  1:52.59   2.15 +13.48

26.14 Stewart, Murray PA Direct (NSW) NSW 6 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan E: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 51-54); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 39 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 3

1 26.03 van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD 5  1:41.08   0.00  +0.00
2 26.09 Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD 4  1:42.14   1.06  +1.06
3 26.15 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 6  1:45.62   3.48  +4.54
4 26.21 Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW 3  1:47.73   2.11  +6.65
5 26.27 Callan, Torri Salty Paddlers NSW 7  1:51.13   3.40 +10.05
6 26.33 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW 2  1:51.93   0.80 +10.85
7 26.45 Hardy, Paul Salty Paddlers NSW 1  1:53.32   1.39 +12.24
8 26.39 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  1:54.95   1.63 +13.87

Progress : Plan E: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 51-54); Rest Eliminated
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 40 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 4

1 26.04 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 5  1:46.80   0.00  +0.00
2 26.16 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 6  1:47.62   0.82  +0.82
3 26.10 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  1:47.69   0.07  +0.89
4 26.28 Koekemoer, Tinus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:48.32   0.63  +1.52
5 26.22 Gosling, Luke Salty Paddlers NSW 3  1:48.92   0.60  +2.12
6 26.34 Peacock, Daniel Kawana Waters QLD 2  1:50.01   1.09  +3.21
7 26.46 Dean, Tommy Illawarra NSW 1  1:50.63   0.62  +3.83

26.40 Lopez Garza, Daniel PA Direct (VIC) VIC 8 DID NOT START
Progress : Plan E: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 51-54); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 41 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 5

1 26.47 Brown, Max New Zealand NZL 1  1:42.12   0.00  +0.00
2 26.11 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA 4  1:42.23   0.11  +0.11
3 26.05 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW 5  1:45.36   3.13  +3.24
4 26.29 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 7  1:47.05   1.69  +4.93
5 26.17 Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA 6  1:48.55   1.50  +6.43
6 26.23 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC 3  1:49.99   1.44  +7.87
7 26.41 Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA 8  1:52.84   2.85 +10.72
8 26.35 Spanner, Seamus Barwon Heads VIC 2  2:03.58  10.74 +21.46

Progress : Plan E: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 51-54); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 42 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 6

1 26.12 Kippin, Josh Ascot WA 4  1:42.63   0.00  +0.00
2 26.48 Imrie, Kurtis New Zealand NZL 1  1:45.13   2.50  +2.50
3 26.18 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 6  1:45.79   0.66  +3.16
4 26.24 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW 3  1:47.32   1.53  +4.69
5 26.42 Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW 8  1:47.88   0.56  +5.25
6 26.30 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA 7  1:50.31   2.43  +7.68
7 26.36 Cameron, Noah Mercantile VIC 2  1:50.55   0.24  +7.92
8 26.06 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD 5  1:53.67   3.12 +11.04

Progress : Plan E: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 51-54); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 43 Womens 18 & Under K2 500 Semi-Final 1

1 18.03 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  2:06.90   0.00  +0.00

2 18.09 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW
Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW

6  2:08.40   1.50  +1.50

3 18.08 Weston, Georgia* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  2:11.00   2.60  +4.10

4 18.10 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW
Ilott, Ashlee Bendigo VIC

3  2:14.15   3.15  +7.25

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 55); Rest Eliminated *substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 44 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 1

1 24.13 Elliott, Callum Makai NSW 7  1:59.57   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:01.18   1.61  +1.61
3 24.19 Pekepo, Te Aro'a Cook Islands COK 8  2:06.80   5.62  +7.23
4 24.04 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:09.84   3.04 +10.27
5 24.07 Schooley, Lachy Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:10.28   0.44 +10.71
6 24.10 Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW 3  2:10.86   0.58 +11.29
7 24.16 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:22.36  11.50 +22.79

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 133,134) Final
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 45 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 2

1 24.02 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:05.51   0.00  +0.00
2 24.05 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:09.86   4.35  +4.35
3 24.14 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:09.90   0.04  +4.39
4 24.17 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:13.12   3.22  +7.61
5 24.11 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 3  2:13.14   0.02  +7.63
6 24.08 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 6  2:15.28   2.14  +9.77

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 133,134) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 46 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 3

1 24.03 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:04.30   0.00  +0.00
2 24.15 Horton, Kohl Cook Islands COK 7  2:04.75   0.45  +0.45
3 24.06 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 4  2:10.08   5.33  +5.78
4 24.18 Riddington, Nathaniel Salty Paddlers NSW 2  2:14.16   4.08  +9.86
5 24.12 Dean, Austin Illawarra NSW 3  2:26.16  12.00 +21.86
6 24.09 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:29.14   2.98 +24.84

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 133,134) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 47 Womens 16 & Under K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 14.08 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK 7  2:13.26   0.00  +0.00
2 14.07 Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK 3  2:15.65   2.39  +2.39
3 14.02 Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:22.94   7.29  +9.68
4 14.11 Connolly, Emerson Avoca NSW 5  2:26.87   3.93 +13.61
5 14.09 Church, Lacy Currumbin Creek QLD 6  2:40.22  13.35 +26.96

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 81); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 48 Womens Open C1 500 Heat 1

1 35.01 Wallace, Bernadette Australia AUS 5  2:18.62   0.00  +0.00
2 35.09 Misaki, Tokui Japan JPN 3  2:28.81  10.19 +10.19
3 35.03 Abraham, Reka INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 6  2:31.09   2.28 +12.47
4 35.07 Strickland, Penelope New Zealand NZL 7  2:31.27   0.18 +12.65
5 35.11 Donnelly, Rachael West Lakes SA 8  2:41.78  10.51 +23.16
6 35.13 Kusaka, Ten Japan JPN 2  2:48.68   6.90 +30.06
7 35.05 Bowell, Caitlyn Varsity Lakes QLD 4  3:01.83  13.15 +43.21

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 64,65) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 49 Womens Open C1 500 Heat 2

1 35.02 Bulmer, Josephine Australia AUS 5  2:23.68   0.00  +0.00
2 35.10 Burchard, Lauren West Lakes SA 3  2:42.25  18.57 +18.57
3 35.12 Jenkin, Chloe West Lakes SA 8  2:47.85   5.60 +24.17
4 35.04 Nguyen, Chau Fairfield VIC 6  2:58.97  11.12 +35.29
5 35.08 Reid, Breanna West Lakes SA 7  3:05.69   6.72 +42.01
6 35.06 Harrison, Em INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 4  3:14.66   8.97 +50.98

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 64,65) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 50 Mens 18 & Under K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 25.06 Spencer, Will Holdfast Bay SA 4  1:51.50   0.00  +0.00
2 25.08 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 7  1:51.65   0.15  +0.15
3 25.04 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 3  1:53.93   2.28  +2.43
4 25.05 Warriner, Liam Brisbane Canoeing QLD 5  1:54.70   0.77  +3.20
5 25.07 Lee, Joshua Far North Coast NSW 6  1:56.52   1.82  +5.02
6 25.11 Jones, Nathan Fairfield VIC 2  1:59.15   2.63  +7.65
7 25.09 Watson, Kai Wynnum Redlands QLD 8  1:59.18   0.03  +7.68
8 25.13 Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW 9  2:01.39   2.21  +9.89
9 25.14 Church, Darcy Currumbin Creek QLD 1  2:02.73   1.34 +11.23

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 144); Rest Eliminated
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 51 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 26.47 Brown, Max New Zealand NZL 4  1:40.53   0.00  +0.00
2 26.01 Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW 5  1:41.90   1.37  +1.37
3 26.38 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 7  1:44.30   2.40  +3.77
4 26.18 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 3  1:44.99   0.69  +4.46
5 26.25 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 8  1:45.62   0.63  +5.09
6 26.16 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 6  1:45.95   0.33  +5.42
7 26.21 Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW 2  1:47.65   1.70  +7.12
8 26.30 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA 1  1:50.51   2.86  +9.98
9 26.33 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW 9  1:53.82   3.31 +13.29

Progress : Plan E: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 52 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 2

1 26.02 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD 5  1:39.49   0.00  +0.00
2 26.11 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA 6  1:40.55   1.06  +1.06
3 26.15 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 7  1:42.29   1.74  +2.80
4 26.24 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW 8  1:44.35   2.06  +4.86
5 26.10 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  1:44.52   0.17  +5.03
6 26.07 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 4  1:46.98   2.46  +7.49
7 26.23 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC 1  1:47.31   0.33  +7.82
8 26.32 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 9  1:48.45   1.14  +8.96
9 26.42 Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW 2  1:50.27   1.82 +10.78

Progress : Plan E: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 53 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 3

1 26.03 van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD 5  1:37.92   0.00  +0.00
2 26.08 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA 6  1:38.96   1.04  +1.04
3 26.12 Kippin, Josh Ascot WA 4  1:41.65   2.69  +3.73
4 26.17 Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA 8  1:43.38   1.73  +5.46
5 26.19 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 3  1:44.04   0.66  +6.12
6 26.29 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 2  1:45.76   1.72  +7.84
7 26.26 Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW 9  1:46.59   0.83  +8.67
8 26.28 Koekemoer, Tinus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:48.07   1.48 +10.15
9 26.34 Peacock, Daniel Kawana Waters QLD 1  1:49.66   1.59 +11.74

Progress : Plan E: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 54 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 4

1 26.04 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 5  1:38.66   0.00  +0.00
2 26.09 Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD 4  1:38.91   0.25  +0.25
3 26.48 Imrie, Kurtis New Zealand NZL 6  1:39.82   0.91  +1.16
4 26.05 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW 3  1:40.31   0.49  +1.65
5 26.20 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 7  1:43.26   2.95  +4.60
6 26.13 Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW 2  1:44.80   1.54  +6.14
7 26.31 Newton, Dodge Salty Paddlers NSW 9  1:44.84   0.04  +6.18
8 26.22 Gosling, Luke Salty Paddlers NSW 1  1:47.56   2.72  +8.90
9 26.27 Callan, Torri Salty Paddlers NSW 8  2:05.17  17.61 +26.51

Progress : Plan E: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 55 Womens 18 & Under K2 500 Final

1 18.01 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD
Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD

5  1:51.79   0.00  +0.00

2 18.05 Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA
Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW

7  1:53.04   1.25  +1.25

3 18.04 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW
Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD

4  1:53.09   0.05  +1.30

4 18.02 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA
Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA

6  1:54.75   1.66  +2.96

5 18.07 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Wilding, Kali* United States USA

3  1:56.00   1.25  +4.21

6 18.03 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

8  1:56.65   0.65  +4.86

7 18.06 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW
Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW

2  2:01.00   4.35  +9.21

8 18.08 Weston, Georgia* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

9  2:06.40   5.40 +14.61

18.09 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW
Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW

1 DISQUALIFIED

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 56 Para Canoe V1 200m Multi Class Seeding Seeding

1 60.01 McGrath, Curtis Varsity Lakes QLD 5  0:48.69   0.00  +0.00
2 60.03 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 7  1:00.26  11.57 +11.57

Progress : 
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 Mens Open C1 1000 Final

1 10.01 Manning, Benjamin Australia AUS 5  4:10.57   0.00  +0.00
2 10.10 Yuta, Araki Japan JPN 2  4:20.94  10.37 +10.37
3 10.02 Marczak, Sebastian Penrith Valley NSW 4  4:21.23   0.29 +10.66
4 10.03 Cabezas, Marcelo Burley Griffin ACT 3  4:21.45   0.22 +10.88
5 10.04 Wakim, Sabastian Fairfield VIC 6  4:34.17  12.72 +23.60
6 10.09 Williams, Rudolf Samoa SAM 7  4:58.43  24.26 +47.86
7 10.07 Repeti, Pete PA Direct (NSW) NSW 8  5:04.07   5.64 +53.50
8 10.08 Zeitoun, Jacob PA Direct (NSW) NSW 1  5:21.08  17.01 +70.51
9 10.05 Mussell, Leon Cook Islands COK 9  5:36.83  15.75 +86.26

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 01.14 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 3  4:23.87   0.00  +0.00
2 01.11 Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW 5  4:27.84   3.97  +3.97
3 01.08 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 7  4:28.12   0.28  +4.25
4 01.02 Schooley, Lachy Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:30.11   1.99  +6.24
5 01.13 Riddington, Nathaniel Salty Paddlers NSW 6  4:31.61   1.50  +7.74
6 01.07 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 8  4:39.74   8.13 +15.87
7 01.12 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 1  4:40.18   0.44 +16.31
8 01.16 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  4:42.09   1.91 +18.22
9 01.15 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:44.61   2.52 +20.74

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 77); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Mens 18 & Under K1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 02.04 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:06.85   0.00  +0.00
2 02.15 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW 2  4:07.77   0.92  +0.92
3 02.11 Church, Darcy Currumbin Creek QLD 5  4:09.27   1.50  +2.42
4 02.07 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 6  4:10.70   1.43  +3.85
5 02.08 Lee, Joshua Far North Coast NSW 1  4:12.33   1.63  +5.48
6 02.12 Watson, Kai Wynnum Redlands QLD 7  4:12.70   0.37  +5.85
7 02.06 Warriner, Liam Brisbane Canoeing QLD 3  4:18.01   5.31 +11.16
8 02.13 Jones, Nathan Fairfield VIC 8  4:24.91   6.90 +18.06

02.09 Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW 9 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 73); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 03.01 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD 4  3:40.90   0.00  +0.00
2 03.38 Thompson, Quaid New Zealand NZL 5  3:41.86   0.96  +0.96
3 03.14 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  3:48.33   6.47  +7.43
4 03.19 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 3  3:50.89   2.56  +9.99
5 03.17 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 7  3:52.19   1.30 +11.29
6 03.26 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA 2  3:52.63   0.44 +11.73
7 03.28 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 8  3:53.89   1.26 +12.99
8 03.25 Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW 9  3:54.74   0.85 +13.84
9 03.32 Spanner, Seamus Barwon Heads VIC 1  4:14.63  19.89 +33.73

Progress : Plan D: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 2

1 03.05 Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD 4  3:37.79   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Stewart, Murray PA Direct (NSW) NSW 5  3:38.34   0.55  +0.55
3 03.06 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW 6  3:39.86   1.52  +2.07
4 03.11 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD 7  3:42.83   2.97  +5.04
5 03.20 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC 8  3:51.14   8.31 +13.35
6 03.18 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 1  3:54.98   3.84 +17.19
7 03.24 Koekemoer, Tinus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  3:55.98   1.00 +18.19
8 03.21 Peacock, Daniel Kawana Waters QLD 9  3:57.73   1.75 +19.94
9 03.27 Callan, Torri Salty Paddlers NSW 2  4:03.66   5.93 +25.87

Progress : Plan D: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF



Issued :  15/2/20  4:30 PM

2020 Oceania Canoe Sprint Championships and PA Canoe Sprint Gra Saturday, 15 February 2020

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 3

1 03.03 van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD 5  3:44.88   0.00  +0.00
2 03.16 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 6  3:46.95   2.07  +2.07
3 03.15 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 7  3:49.57   2.62  +4.69
4 03.07 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 4  3:52.01   2.44  +7.13
5 03.30 Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW 2  3:54.85   2.84  +9.97
6 03.42 Hardy, Paul Salty Paddlers NSW 8  4:04.13   9.28 +19.25
7 03.41 Lakeland, John Sunshine Coast QLD 9  4:16.84  12.71 +31.96
8 03.13 Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW 3  4:27.88  11.04 +43.00
9 03.29 Newton, Dodge Salty Paddlers NSW 1  4:28.56   0.68 +43.68

Progress : Plan D: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 4

1 03.04 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 5  3:40.93   0.00  +0.00
2 03.08 Kippin, Josh Ascot WA 4  3:41.61   0.68  +0.68
3 03.10 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 3  3:43.24   1.63  +2.31
4 03.12 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 6  3:43.63   0.39  +2.70
5 03.31 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 7  3:44.05   0.42  +3.12
6 03.09 Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA 2  3:47.96   3.91  +7.03
7 03.23 Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW 8  3:49.05   1.09  +8.12
8 03.36 Clifton, Tuva'a Samoa SAM 1  3:56.99   7.94 +16.06
9 03.35 Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA 9  3:57.38   0.39 +16.45

Progress : Plan D: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 64 Womens Open C1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 35.07 Strickland, Penelope New Zealand NZL 5  2:30.98   0.00  +0.00
2 35.11 Donnelly, Rachael West Lakes SA 6  2:44.21  13.23 +13.23
3 35.13 Kusaka, Ten Japan JPN 2  2:45.70   1.49 +14.72
4 35.04 Nguyen, Chau Fairfield VIC 4  2:54.21   8.51 +23.23
5 35.05 Bowell, Caitlyn Varsity Lakes QLD 8  2:56.26   2.05 +25.28
6 35.08 Reid, Breanna West Lakes SA 3  3:03.23   6.97 +32.25
7 35.06 Harrison, Em INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 7  3:10.47   7.24 +39.49

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 129); Rest Eliminated

Race 65 Womens Open C1 500 Semi-Final 2

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 66 Womens Open K2 500 Semi-Final 1

1 20.05 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA
Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA

5  1:51.51   0.00  +0.00

2 20.10 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW
Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW

4  1:52.90   1.39  +1.39

3 20.08 Brodhurst-hill, Morgan Varsity Lakes QLD
Tonkin, Georgie Varsity Lakes QLD

3  1:56.14   3.24  +4.63

4 20.07 Kelly, Lucinda Kawana Waters QLD
Fay, Alicia Kawana Waters QLD

6  1:57.20   1.06  +5.69

5 20.09 Warne, Anthea Currumbin Creek QLD
Scott, Hannah INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC

2  1:58.12   0.92  +6.61

6 20.13 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK
Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK

8  2:04.99   6.87 +13.48

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 80); Rest Eliminated
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 67 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 15.20 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 4  2:03.86   0.00  +0.00
2 15.07 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA 5  2:06.18   2.32  +2.32
3 15.03 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:08.84   2.66  +4.98
4 15.01 Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA 7  2:09.35   0.51  +5.49
5 15.12 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW 3  2:09.58   0.23  +5.72
6 15.17 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW 2  2:15.20   5.62 +11.34
7 15.13 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:17.92   2.72 +14.06
8 15.14 Ilott, Ashlee Bendigo VIC 9  2:20.47   2.55 +16.61
9 15.21 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW 8  2:24.65   4.18 +20.79

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 142); 4..7->B Final (Race 141) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 68 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 Semi-Final 2

1 15.05 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW 5  2:02.10   0.00  +0.00
2 15.19 Wilding, Kali United States USA 7  2:04.64   2.54  +2.54
3 15.10 Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA 6  2:07.01   2.37  +4.91
4 15.15 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:08.39   1.38  +6.29
5 15.08 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:09.91   1.52  +7.81
6 15.11 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW 8  2:15.51   5.60 +13.41
7 15.09 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:18.46   2.95 +16.36
8 15.16 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW 1  2:25.92   7.46 +23.82

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 142); 4..7->B Final (Race 141) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 69 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Multi Class Seeding Seeding

1 58.01 McGrath, Curtis Varsity Lakes QLD 5  2:00.27   0.00  +0.00
2 58.02 Stanford, Sam PA Direct NSW 4  2:14.39  14.12 +14.12
3 58.03 Kildea, Steven Salty Paddlers NSW 1  2:16.57   2.18 +16.30
4 58.06 Takagi, Yuta West Lakes SA 2  2:40.90  24.33 +40.63
5 58.04 Hucks, George West Lakes SA 3  3:01.44  20.54 +61.17

Progress : 

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 70 Para Canoe Womens K1 500m Multi Class Seeding Seeding

1 59.01 Reynolds, Amanda Patterson Lakes VIC 8  2:19.38   0.00  +0.00
2 59.02 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 7  2:29.55  10.17 +10.17
3 59.03 O'Kelly-Kennedy, Kathleen Bayswater WA 9  2:31.63   2.08 +12.25

Progress : 

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 71 Mens 18 & Under C2 1000 Direct Final

1 12.01 Kaname, Kakita Japan JPN
Satomi, Higuchi Japan JPN

5  4:05.60   0.00  +0.00

Race 72 Mens Open C2 1000 Direct Final

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 73 Mens 18 & Under K1 1000 Final

1 02.14 van der Westhuyzen, Pierre PA Direct (QLD) QLD 4  3:49.80   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  3:51.23   1.43  +1.43
3 02.02 Spencer, Will Holdfast Bay SA 6  3:52.46   1.23  +2.66
4 02.03 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 3  3:54.89   2.43  +5.09
5 02.10 Koki, Koyamada Japan JPN 2  3:55.74   0.85  +5.94
6 02.05 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW 7  3:56.25   0.51  +6.45
7 02.04 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:03.14   6.89 +13.34
8 02.15 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW 1  4:04.81   1.67 +15.01
9 02.11 Church, Darcy Currumbin Creek QLD 9  4:08.90   4.09 +19.10
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 74 Mens Open K1 1000 C Final

1 03.09 Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA 7  3:44.65   0.00  +0.00
2 03.23 Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW 8  3:47.46   2.81  +2.81
3 03.30 Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW 6  3:47.69   0.23  +3.04
4 03.26 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA 4  3:47.83   0.14  +3.18
5 03.17 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 5  3:49.72   1.89  +5.07
6 03.28 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 1  3:53.40   3.68  +8.75
7 03.25 Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW 9  3:54.81   1.41 +10.16
8 03.18 Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW 3  3:57.54   2.73 +12.89
9 03.42 Hardy, Paul Salty Paddlers NSW 2  3:57.57   0.03 +12.92

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 75 Mens Open K1 1000 B Final

1 03.11 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD 2  3:41.45   0.00  +0.00
2 03.10 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 5  3:42.31   0.86  +0.86
3 03.14 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  3:42.40   0.09  +0.95
4 03.19 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 3  3:47.91   5.51  +6.46
5 03.20 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC 9  3:48.34   0.43  +6.89
6 03.31 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 1  3:49.68   1.34  +8.23
7 03.12 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 8  3:50.07   0.39  +8.62
8 03.07 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 7  3:53.62   3.55 +12.17
9 03.15 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 4  4:14.63  21.01 +33.18

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 76 Mens Open K1 1000 A Final

1 03.01 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD 5  3:30.37   0.00  +0.00
2 03.03 van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD 6  3:32.20   1.83  +1.83
3 03.04 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 3  3:34.01   1.81  +3.64
4 03.02 Stewart, Murray PA Direct (NSW) NSW 7  3:34.26   0.25  +3.89
5 03.05 Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD 4  3:34.97   0.71  +4.60
6 03.06 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW 1  3:39.78   4.81  +9.41
7 03.08 Kippin, Josh Ascot WA 9  3:39.90   0.12  +9.53
8 03.38 Thompson, Quaid New Zealand NZL 8  3:40.13   0.23  +9.76
9 03.16 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 2  3:49.57   9.44 +19.20

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 77 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 Final

1 01.10 Elliott, Callum Makai NSW 4  4:07.55   0.00  +0.00
2 01.01 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:10.25   2.70  +2.70
3 01.06 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:15.78   5.53  +8.23
4 01.03 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  4:16.92   1.14  +9.37
5 01.05 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:23.14   6.22 +15.59
6 01.14 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 8  4:26.53   3.39 +18.98
7 01.04 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:27.25   0.72 +19.70
8 01.11 Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW 1  4:29.87   2.62 +22.32
9 01.08 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 9  4:29.91   0.04 +22.36

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 78 Para Canoe Womens K1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 51.01 Reynolds, Amanda Patterson Lakes VIC 8  2:21.54   0.00  +0.00
2 51.03 O'Kelly-Kennedy, Kathleen Bayswater WA 9  2:29.39   7.85  +7.85
3 51.02 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 7  2:30.14   0.75  +8.60

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 79 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 57.01 McGrath, Curtis Varsity Lakes QLD 3  1:57.42   0.00  +0.00
2 57.02 Stanford, Sam PA Direct NSW 2  2:15.58  18.16 +18.16
3 57.03 Kildea, Steven Salty Paddlers NSW 4  2:18.98   3.40 +21.56
4 57.05 Takagi, Yuta West Lakes SA 1  2:41.03  22.05 +43.61
5 57.04 Hucks, George West Lakes SA 5  2:51.74  10.71 +54.32
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 80 Womens Open K2 500 Final

1 20.01 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD
Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD

5  1:41.44   0.00  +0.00

2 20.02 Roberts, Jaime Indian Ocean WA
Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  1:43.53   2.09  +2.09

3 20.03 McArthur, Cat Australia AUS
Massie, Brianna Australia AUS

3  1:44.98   1.45  +3.54

4 20.05 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA
Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA

8  1:45.40   0.42  +3.96

5 20.04 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Beere, Ella Avoca NSW

6  1:46.10   0.70  +4.66

6 20.14 Hoskin, Alicia New Zealand NZL
Watson, Danielle New Zealand NZL

7  1:46.21   0.11  +4.77

7 20.06 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA
Webber, Caitlin West Lakes SA

2  1:49.34   3.13  +7.90

8 20.10 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW
Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW

1  1:53.87   4.53 +12.43

9 20.08 Brodhurst-hill, Morgan Varsity Lakes QLD
Tonkin, Georgie Varsity Lakes QLD

9  1:56.38   2.51 +14.94

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 81 Womens 16 & Under K1 500 Final

1 14.01 Lund, Ava Currumbin Creek QLD 5  2:10.75   0.00  +0.00
2 14.10 Regan, Kate Kawana Waters QLD 4  2:11.16   0.41  +0.41
3 14.08 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK 8  2:13.21   2.05  +2.46
4 14.05 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:16.90   3.69  +6.15
5 14.07 Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK 1  2:17.34   0.44  +6.59
6 14.04 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:19.31   1.97  +8.56
7 14.03 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:20.40   1.09  +9.65
8 14.06 Fitzgerald, Lily Salty Paddlers NSW 2  2:23.30   2.90 +12.55
9 14.02 Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:24.49   1.19 +13.74

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 82 Womens 18 & Under K2 200 Heat 1

1 43.05 Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA
Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW

6  0:43.56   0.00  +0.00

2 43.01 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  0:44.10   0.54  +0.54

3 43.03 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA
Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA

4  0:45.47   1.37  +1.91

4 43.07 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  0:48.01   2.54  +4.45

5 43.09 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW
Ilott, Ashlee Bendigo VIC

7  0:49.76   1.75  +6.20

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 105,105) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 83 Womens 18 & Under K2 200 Heat 2

1 43.04 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW
Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD

4  0:44.03   0.00  +0.00

2 43.02 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD
Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD

5  0:44.27   0.24  +0.24

3 43.06 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW
Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW

6  0:45.48   1.21  +1.45

4 43.08 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  0:47.45   1.97  +3.42

5 43.10 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW
Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW

7  0:49.58   2.13  +5.55

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 105,105) Final + Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 84 Womens Open C1 200 Heat 1

1 49.02 Wallace, Bernadette Australia AUS 5  0:51.27   0.00  +0.00
2 49.15 Burchard, Lauren West Lakes SA 1  0:58.04   6.77  +6.77
3 49.11 Misaki, Tokui Japan JPN 2  0:58.37   0.33  +7.10
4 49.13 Donnelly, Rachael West Lakes SA 8  1:00.64   2.27  +9.37
5 49.03 Rositano, Isabella INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 3  1:01.61   0.97 +10.34
6 49.07 Strickland, Penelope New Zealand NZL 4  1:04.53   2.92 +13.26
7 49.09 Reid, Breanna West Lakes SA 7  1:10.34   5.81 +19.07
8 49.17 Bell, Libby New Zealand NZL 9  2:07.78  57.44 +76.51

49.12 Cairns, Anne Samoa SAM 6         DID NOT FINISH
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 107,107) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 85 Womens Open C1 200 Heat 2

1 49.01 Bulmer, Josephine Australia AUS 5  0:52.78   0.00  +0.00
2 49.04 Abraham, Reka INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 4  0:58.66   5.88  +5.88
3 49.05 Yabsley, Louise Burley Griffin ACT 3  1:01.67   3.01  +8.89
4 49.16 Kusaka, Ten Japan JPN 1  1:04.33   2.66 +11.55
5 49.06 Bowell, Caitlyn Varsity Lakes QLD 6  1:06.01   1.68 +13.23
6 49.14 Jenkin, Chloe West Lakes SA 8  1:06.07   0.06 +13.29
7 49.08 Nguyen, Chau Fairfield VIC 2  1:06.91   0.84 +14.13
8 49.10 Harrison, Em INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 7  1:16.15   9.24 +23.37

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 107,107) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 86 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 1

1 46.13 Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA 3  0:38.79   0.00  +0.00
2 46.09 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 8  0:39.36   0.57  +0.57
3 46.30 Clifton, Tuva'a Samoa SAM 5  0:39.48   0.12  +0.69
4 46.29 Dean, Tommy Illawarra NSW 1  0:39.65   0.17  +0.86
5 46.21 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:40.47   0.82  +1.68
6 46.17 Littlehales, Dylan Avoca NSW 9  0:40.50   0.03  +1.71
7 46.28 Pekepo, Te Aro'a Cook Islands COK 4  0:44.79   4.29  +6.00
8 46.33 Taufatofua, Pita Tonga TGA 7  0:49.97   5.18 +11.18
9 46.25 Jonas, Jimmy Palau PLW 6  0:56.13   6.16 +17.34

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 108-110) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 87 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 2

1 46.02 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW 5  0:38.39   0.00  +0.00
2 46.10 Cameron, Noah Mercantile VIC 6  0:39.15   0.76  +0.76
3 46.05 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 4  0:39.36   0.21  +0.97
4 46.26 Koki, Koyamada Japan JPN 8  0:39.96   0.60  +1.57
5 46.06 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 3  0:40.06   0.10  +1.67
6 46.22 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA 1  0:40.96   0.90  +2.57
7 46.18 Morgan, Max Salty Paddlers NSW 7  0:42.72   1.76  +4.33
8 46.34 Lodge, Tim Great Britain GBR 9  0:44.60   1.88  +6.21

46.14 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 108-110) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 88 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 3

1 46.07 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 4  0:38.94   0.00  +0.00
2 46.03 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 5  0:39.64   0.70  +0.70
3 46.11 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 6  0:39.67   0.03  +0.73
4 46.19 Peacock, Daniel Kawana Waters QLD 7  0:41.97   2.30  +3.03
5 46.15 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC 3  0:42.20   0.23  +3.26
6 46.27 Hardy, Paul Salty Paddlers NSW 8  0:42.24   0.04  +3.30
7 46.31 Williams, Rudolf Samoa SAM 1  0:44.47   2.23  +5.53

46.23 Lopez Garza, Daniel PA Direct (VIC) VIC 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 108-110) + 3 Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 89 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 4

1 46.01 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA 5  0:38.40   0.00  +0.00
2 46.08 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW 4  0:39.04   0.64  +0.64
3 46.16 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 3  0:39.16   0.12  +0.76
4 46.20 Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA 8  0:41.41   2.25  +3.01
5 46.32 Lakeland, John Sunshine Coast QLD 1  0:42.40   0.99  +4.00
6 46.24 Spanner, Seamus Barwon Heads VIC 2  0:45.21   2.81  +6.81
7 46.12 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 7  0:46.14   0.93  +7.74
8 46.04 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD 6  0:47.16   1.02  +8.76

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 108-110) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 90 Mens 18 & Under K1 200 Heat 1

1 45.15 van der Westhuyzen, Pierre PA Direct (QLD) QLD 1  0:40.24   0.00  +0.00
2 45.03 Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:42.62   2.38  +2.38
3 45.01 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:43.70   1.08  +3.46
4 45.05 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW 6  0:44.24   0.54  +4.00
5 45.09 Jones, Nathan Fairfield VIC 7  0:44.83   0.59  +4.59
6 45.13 Watson, Kai Wynnum Redlands QLD 8  0:44.87   0.04  +4.63
7 45.07 Spencer, Will Holdfast Bay SA 3  0:47.42   2.55  +7.18
8 45.11 Spanner, Kieran Barwon Heads VIC 2  0:49.89   2.47  +9.65

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 112,112) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 91 Mens 18 & Under K1 200 Heat 2

1 45.04 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 4  0:41.27   0.00  +0.00
2 45.02 Warriner, Liam Brisbane Canoeing QLD 5  0:42.16   0.89  +0.89
3 45.06 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 6  0:42.27   0.11  +1.00
4 45.08 Lee, Joshua Far North Coast NSW 3  0:42.91   0.64  +1.64
5 45.10 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW 7  0:42.96   0.05  +1.69
6 45.12 Church, Darcy Currumbin Creek QLD 2  0:47.71   4.75  +6.44

45.14 Tasker, Zachery Avoca NSW 8 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 112,112) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 92 Mens 16 & Under K1 200 Heat 1

1 44.17 Horton, Kohl Cook Islands COK 9  0:44.13   0.00  +0.00
2 44.03 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:45.05   0.92  +0.92
3 44.01 Schooley, Lachy Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:45.84   0.79  +1.71
4 44.07 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 3  0:46.22   0.38  +2.09
5 44.05 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:48.02   1.80  +3.89
6 44.15 Riddington, Nathaniel Salty Paddlers NSW 1  0:51.97   3.95  +7.84
7 44.11 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:52.80   0.83  +8.67
8 44.09 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:54.14   1.34 +10.01
9 44.13 Dean, Austin Illawarra NSW 8  0:54.85   0.71 +10.72

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 111,111) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 93 Mens 16 & Under K1 200 Heat 2

1 44.04 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:44.72   0.00  +0.00
2 44.18 Pekepo, Te Aro'a Cook Islands COK 9  0:44.77   0.05  +0.05
3 44.02 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:45.06   0.29  +0.34
4 44.16 Elliott, Callum Makai NSW 1  0:45.44   0.38  +0.72
5 44.10 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:48.05   2.61  +3.33
6 44.12 Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW 2  0:48.31   0.26  +3.59
7 44.06 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:49.01   0.70  +4.29
8 44.14 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:49.45   0.44  +4.73
9 44.08 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 3  0:49.58   0.13  +4.86

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 111,111) Final + Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 94 Womens 18 & Under K1 200 Heat 1

1 40.04 Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA 4  0:45.69   0.00  +0.00
2 40.01 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:45.86   0.17  +0.17
3 40.07 Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD 6  0:46.47   0.61  +0.78
4 40.13 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:52.26   5.79  +6.57
5 40.10 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:52.61   0.35  +6.92
6 40.19 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW 8  0:52.65   0.04  +6.96
7 40.16 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW 2  0:53.38   0.73  +7.69

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 114,115) Final

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 95 Womens 18 & Under K1 200 Heat 2

1 40.20 Wilding, Kali United States USA 8  0:45.99   0.00  +0.00
2 40.08 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW 6  0:48.03   2.04  +2.04
3 40.02 Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA 5  0:48.54   0.51  +2.55
4 40.05 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:49.62   1.08  +3.63
5 40.11 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA 3  0:50.39   0.77  +4.40
6 40.14 Ilott, Ashlee Bendigo VIC 7  0:52.57   2.18  +6.58
7 40.17 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW 2  0:53.39   0.82  +7.40

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 114,115) Final

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 96 Womens 18 & Under K1 200 Heat 3

1 40.06 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW 4  0:46.14   0.00  +0.00
2 40.03 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD 5  0:46.56   0.42  +0.42
3 40.21 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 8  0:48.17   1.61  +2.03
4 40.09 Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD 6  0:49.11   0.94  +2.97
5 40.18 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:51.09   1.98  +4.95
6 40.15 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:51.54   0.45  +5.40
7 40.12 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW 3  0:54.22   2.68  +8.08

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 114,115) Final

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 97 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Multi Class Seeding Seeding

1 61.01 Littlehales, Dylan Avoca NSW 5  0:41.05   0.00  +0.00
2 61.02 McGrath, Curtis Varsity Lakes QLD 4  0:41.83   0.78  +0.78
3 61.08 Lodge, Tim Great Britain GBR 2  0:43.49   1.66  +2.44
4 61.04 Stanford, Sam PA Direct NSW 3  0:49.19   5.70  +8.14
5 61.03 Kildea, Steven Salty Paddlers NSW 6  0:52.23   3.04 +11.18
6 61.07 Takagi, Yuta West Lakes SA 8  1:01.14   8.91 +20.09
7 61.05 Hucks, George West Lakes SA 7  1:11.11   9.97 +30.06

Progress : 

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 98 Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Multi Class Seeding Seeding

1 62.01 Reynolds, Amanda Patterson Lakes VIC 5  0:51.79   0.00  +0.00
2 62.02 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 4  0:53.89   2.10  +2.10
3 62.03 O'Kelly-Kennedy, Kathleen Bayswater WA 6  0:58.86   4.97  +7.07

Progress : 

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 99 Womens 16 & Under K1 200 Heat 1

1 39.01 Lund, Ava Currumbin Creek QLD 5  0:50.21   0.00  +0.00
2 39.03 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:53.77   3.56  +3.56
3 39.11 Fitzgerald, Lily Salty Paddlers NSW 2  0:55.04   1.27  +4.83
4 39.05 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:55.13   0.09  +4.92
5 39.07 Church, Lacy Currumbin Creek QLD 3  1:06.83  11.70 +16.62

39.09 Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK 7
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 106,106) Final + Next Fastest



Issued :  15/2/20  4:30 PM

2020 Oceania Canoe Sprint Championships and PA Canoe Sprint Gra Saturday, 15 February 2020

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 100 Womens 16 & Under K1 200 Heat 2

1 39.08 Regan, Kate Kawana Waters QLD 3  0:51.10   0.00  +0.00
2 39.02 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:52.98   1.88  +1.88
3 39.04 Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:54.79   1.81  +3.69
4 39.10 Connolly, Emerson Avoca NSW 7  0:58.07   3.28  +6.97

39.06 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK 6         
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 106,106) Final + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 101 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 1

1 41.07 McArthur, Cat Australia AUS 7  0:43.60   0.00  +0.00
2 41.25 Hostens, Manon France FRA 9  0:43.93   0.33  +0.33
3 41.29 Hoskin, Alicia New Zealand NZL 1  0:44.56   0.63  +0.96
4 41.04 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD 3  0:46.16   1.60  +2.56
5 41.28 Cairns, Anne Samoa SAM 5  0:47.42   1.26  +3.82
6 41.17 Webber, Caitlin West Lakes SA 8  0:47.75   0.33  +4.15
7 41.21 Scott, Hannah INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 2  0:50.26   2.51  +6.66
8 41.27 Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK 4  0:51.80   1.54  +8.20
9 41.33 Sequira-Holm, Miel Palau PLW 6  1:15.73  23.93 +32.13

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 116-118) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 102 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 2

1 41.26 Walker, Jessica Great Britain GBR 8  0:42.98   0.00  +0.00
2 41.06 Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA 4  0:43.91   0.93  +0.93
3 41.30 McElroy, Kaitlyn United States USA 1  0:45.43   1.52  +2.45
4 41.10 Dober, Keily Pittwater NSW 6  0:46.23   0.80  +3.25
5 41.14 Tonkin, Georgie Varsity Lakes QLD 3  0:47.59   1.36  +4.61
6 41.22 Blanchard, Samantha Wynnum Redlands QLD 2  0:48.20   0.61  +5.22
7 41.18 Brodhurst-hill, Morgan Varsity Lakes QLD 7  0:48.48   0.28  +5.50

41.02 Roberts, Jaime Indian Ocean WA 5 DISQUALIFIED
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 116-118) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 103 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 3

1 41.09 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:43.47   0.00  +0.00
2 41.03 Massie, Brianna Australia AUS 5  0:43.87   0.40  +0.40
3 41.31 Watson, Danielle New Zealand NZL 1  0:45.11   1.24  +1.64
4 41.11 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 7  0:45.17   0.06  +1.70
5 41.19 Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW 8  0:47.41   2.24  +3.94
6 41.13 Fay, Alicia Kawana Waters QLD 4  0:47.43   0.02  +3.96
7 41.15 Kelly, Lucinda Kawana Waters QLD 3  0:47.66   0.23  +4.19
8 41.23 Warne, Anthea Currumbin Creek QLD 2  0:50.73   3.07  +7.26

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 116-118) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 104 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 4

1 41.01 Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 5  0:43.20   0.00  +0.00
2 41.05 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 6  0:43.21   0.01  +0.01
3 41.08 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA 4  0:44.14   0.93  +0.94
4 41.12 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 7  0:45.38   1.24  +2.18
5 41.16 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 3  0:45.66   0.28  +2.46
6 41.32 Clarke, Alexandra Kawana Waters QLD 1  0:46.32   0.66  +3.12
7 41.20 Jones, Brianna INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 8  0:49.67   3.35  +6.47
8 41.24 Morgan, Charlie Salty Paddlers NSW 2  0:53.23   3.56 +10.03

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 116-118) + 3 Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 105 Womens 18 & Under K2 200 Semi-Final 1

1 43.08 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  0:46.62   0.00  +0.00

2 43.07 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  0:47.91   1.29  +1.29

3 43.10 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW
Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW

3  0:48.72   0.81  +2.10

4 43.09 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW
Ilott, Ashlee Bendigo VIC

6  0:48.90   0.18  +2.28

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 126); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 106 Womens 16 & Under K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 39.06 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK 3  0:47.88   0.00  +0.00
2 39.09 Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK 7  0:50.25   2.37  +2.37
3 39.05 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:53.37   3.12  +5.49
4 39.10 Connolly, Emerson Avoca NSW 4  0:56.04   2.67  +8.16

39.07 Church, Lacy Currumbin Creek QLD 6 DID NOT START
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 113); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 107 Womens Open C1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 49.03 Rositano, Isabella INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 6  0:55.71   0.00  +0.00
2 49.13 Donnelly, Rachael West Lakes SA 5  0:58.13   2.42  +2.42
3 49.07 Strickland, Penelope New Zealand NZL 2  1:00.85   2.72  +5.14
4 49.16 Kusaka, Ten Japan JPN 4  1:01.35   0.50  +5.64
5 49.14 Jenkin, Chloe West Lakes SA 7  1:02.27   0.92  +6.56
6 49.06 Bowell, Caitlyn Varsity Lakes QLD 3  1:02.45   0.18  +6.74
7 49.09 Reid, Breanna West Lakes SA 8  1:08.29   5.84 +12.58
8 49.08 Nguyen, Chau Fairfield VIC 1  1:10.50   2.21 +14.79
9 49.10 Harrison, Em INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 9  1:13.91   3.41 +18.20

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 125); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 108 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 46.03 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 6  0:38.07   0.00  +0.00
2 46.13 Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA 5  0:38.18   0.11  +0.11
3 46.10 Cameron, Noah Mercantile VIC 4  0:38.36   0.18  +0.29
4 46.16 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 3  0:38.39   0.03  +0.32
5 46.21 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:40.33   1.94  +2.26
6 46.22 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA 1  0:40.36   0.03  +2.29
7 46.20 Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA 7  0:40.50   0.14  +2.43
8 46.15 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC 2  0:42.37   1.87  +4.30
9 46.18 Morgan, Max Salty Paddlers NSW 9  0:43.06   0.69  +4.99

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 122); 4..6->B Final (Race 121)

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 109 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 2

1 46.02 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW 5  0:36.82   0.00  +0.00
2 46.11 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 3  0:37.99   1.17  +1.17
3 46.06 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 8  0:38.52   0.53  +1.70
4 46.08 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW 4  0:38.55   0.03  +1.73
5 46.30 Clifton, Tuva'a Samoa SAM 6  0:38.81   0.26  +1.99
6 46.29 Dean, Tommy Illawarra NSW 2  0:39.14   0.33  +2.32
7 46.19 Peacock, Daniel Kawana Waters QLD 7  0:40.83   1.69  +4.01
8 46.31 Williams, Rudolf Samoa SAM 1  0:43.53   2.70  +6.71
9 46.24 Spanner, Seamus Barwon Heads VIC 9  0:44.69   1.16  +7.87

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 122); 4..6->B Final (Race 121)
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 110 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 3

1 46.01 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA 5  0:37.59   0.00  +0.00
2 46.07 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 4  0:37.96   0.37  +0.37
3 46.05 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 3  0:38.60   0.64  +1.01
4 46.09 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 6  0:39.08   0.48  +1.49
5 46.26 Koki, Koyamada Japan JPN 7  0:39.66   0.58  +2.07
6 46.17 Littlehales, Dylan Avoca NSW 1  0:41.30   1.64  +3.71
7 46.32 Lakeland, John Sunshine Coast QLD 2  0:42.26   0.96  +4.67
8 46.27 Hardy, Paul Salty Paddlers NSW 8  0:42.78   0.52  +5.19
9 46.34 Lodge, Tim Great Britain GBR 9  0:44.03   1.25  +6.44

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 122); 4..6->B Final (Race 121)

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 111 Mens 16 & Under K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 44.07 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 5  0:45.49   0.00  +0.00
2 44.16 Elliott, Callum Makai NSW 4  0:45.90   0.41  +0.41
3 44.12 Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW 7  0:47.39   1.49  +1.90
4 44.05 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:48.20   0.81  +2.71
5 44.14 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 9  0:49.43   1.23  +3.94
6 44.10 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:49.62   0.19  +4.13
7 44.15 Riddington, Nathaniel Salty Paddlers NSW 2  0:51.37   1.75  +5.88
8 44.11 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:51.94   0.57  +6.45
9 44.06 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  0:52.39   0.45  +6.90

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 123); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 112 Mens 18 & Under K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 45.05 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW 5  0:40.64   0.00  +0.00
2 45.08 Lee, Joshua Far North Coast NSW 4  0:42.07   1.43  +1.43
3 45.10 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW 3  0:42.43   0.36  +1.79
4 45.07 Spencer, Will Holdfast Bay SA 8  0:42.44   0.01  +1.80
5 45.09 Jones, Nathan Fairfield VIC 6  0:43.97   1.53  +3.33
6 45.13 Watson, Kai Wynnum Redlands QLD 2  0:45.16   1.19  +4.52
7 45.11 Spanner, Kieran Barwon Heads VIC 9  0:48.28   3.12  +7.64
8 45.12 Church, Darcy Currumbin Creek QLD 7  0:48.66   0.38  +8.02

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 124); Rest Eliminated

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 113 Womens 16 & Under K1 200 Final

1 39.06 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK 10  0:46.81   0.00  +0.00
2 39.01 Lund, Ava Currumbin Creek QLD 5  0:48.62   1.81  +1.81
3 39.08 Regan, Kate Kawana Waters QLD 4  0:48.91   0.29  +2.10
4 39.09 Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK 1  0:50.03   1.12  +3.22
5 39.02 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:51.54   1.51  +4.73
6 39.03 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:52.07   0.53  +5.26
7 39.04 Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:52.44   0.37  +5.63
8 39.11 Fitzgerald, Lily Salty Paddlers NSW 7  0:54.07   1.63  +7.26
9 39.05 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:54.13   0.06  +7.32
10 39.10 Connolly, Emerson Avoca NSW 9  0:55.64   1.51  +8.83

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 114 Womens 18 & Under K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 40.01 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:45.43   0.00  +0.00
2 40.09 Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD 3  0:47.12   1.69  +1.69
3 40.21 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 6  0:47.35   0.23  +1.92
4 40.11 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA 2  0:47.77   0.42  +2.34
5 40.15 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:48.83   1.06  +3.40
6 40.02 Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA 4  0:49.82   0.99  +4.39
7 40.17 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW 9  0:50.99   1.17  +5.56
8 40.13 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:51.47   0.48  +6.04
9 40.19 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW 1  0:53.65   2.18  +8.22

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 158); 4..7->B Final (Race 157) + Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 115 Womens 18 & Under K1 200 Semi-Final 2

1 40.03 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD 4  0:45.22   0.00  +0.00
2 40.07 Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD 6  0:45.88   0.66  +0.66
3 40.08 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW 5  0:46.28   0.40  +1.06
4 40.05 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:47.21   0.93  +1.99
5 40.10 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:47.24   0.03  +2.02
6 40.12 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW 9  0:48.24   1.00  +3.02
7 40.18 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:49.51   1.27  +4.29
8 40.16 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW 1  0:51.02   1.51  +5.80
9 40.14 Ilott, Ashlee Bendigo VIC 8  0:51.08   0.06  +5.86

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 158); 4..7->B Final (Race 157) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 116 Womens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 41.06 Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA 4  0:41.55   0.00  +0.00
2 41.07 McArthur, Cat Australia AUS 5  0:41.94   0.39  +0.39
3 41.08 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA 3  0:42.40   0.46  +0.85
4 41.03 Massie, Brianna Australia AUS 6  0:42.52   0.12  +0.97
5 41.12 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 7  0:43.95   1.43  +2.40
6 41.28 Cairns, Anne Samoa SAM 8  0:45.23   1.28  +3.68
7 41.15 Kelly, Lucinda Kawana Waters QLD 9  0:46.24   1.01  +4.69
8 41.19 Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW 2  0:46.95   0.71  +5.40
9 41.22 Blanchard, Samantha Wynnum Redlands QLD 1  0:47.32   0.37  +5.77

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 153); 4..6->B Final (Race 152)

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 117 Womens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 2

1 41.26 Walker, Jessica Great Britain GBR 5  0:39.86   0.00  +0.00
2 41.29 Hoskin, Alicia New Zealand NZL 6  0:40.94   1.08  +1.08
3 41.05 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 4  0:41.31   0.37  +1.45
4 41.04 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD 2  0:42.66   1.35  +2.80
5 41.11 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 7  0:43.05   0.39  +3.19
6 41.31 Watson, Danielle New Zealand NZL 3  0:43.13   0.08  +3.27
7 41.32 Clarke, Alexandra Kawana Waters QLD 9  0:44.27   1.14  +4.41
8 41.14 Tonkin, Georgie Varsity Lakes QLD 8  0:46.65   2.38  +6.79
9 41.18 Brodhurst-hill, Morgan Varsity Lakes QLD 1  0:46.76   0.11  +6.90

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 153); 4..6->B Final (Race 152)

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 118 Womens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 3

1 41.01 Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 5  0:41.48   0.00  +0.00
2 41.09 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:41.93   0.45  +0.45
3 41.25 Hostens, Manon France FRA 6  0:42.05   0.12  +0.57
4 41.30 McElroy, Kaitlyn United States USA 3  0:42.53   0.48  +1.05
5 41.10 Dober, Keily Pittwater NSW 7  0:43.25   0.72  +1.77
6 41.16 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 2  0:44.61   1.36  +3.13
7 41.17 Webber, Caitlin West Lakes SA 1  0:45.97   1.36  +4.49
8 41.13 Fay, Alicia Kawana Waters QLD 8  0:46.45   0.48  +4.97
9 41.20 Jones, Brianna INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 9  0:48.86   2.41  +7.38

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 153); 4..6->B Final (Race 152)

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 119 Para Canoe Mens V1 200m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 54.01 McGrath, Curtis Varsity Lakes QLD 5  0:49.16   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 120 Para Canoe Womens V1 200 Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 56.01 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 7  1:00.23   0.00  +0.00
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 121 Mens Open K1 200 B Final

1 46.16 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 5  0:36.70   0.00  +0.00
2 46.09 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 4  0:38.07   1.37  +1.37
3 46.30 Clifton, Tuva'a Samoa SAM 3  0:38.43   0.36  +1.73
4 46.29 Dean, Tommy Illawarra NSW 1  0:38.91   0.48  +2.21
5 46.08 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW 6  0:38.95   0.04  +2.25
6 46.22 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA 2  0:39.15   0.20  +2.45
7 46.17 Littlehales, Dylan Avoca NSW 9  0:39.45   0.30  +2.75
8 46.21 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:39.53   0.08  +2.83
9 46.26 Koki, Koyamada Japan JPN 8  0:47.99   8.46 +11.29

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 122 Mens Open K1 200 A Final

1 46.01 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA 6  0:35.40   0.00  +0.00
2 46.02 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW 4  0:36.34   0.94  +0.94
3 46.03 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 5  0:37.17   0.83  +1.77
4 46.07 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 2  0:37.37   0.20  +1.97
5 46.05 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 9  0:37.60   0.23  +2.20
6 46.13 Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA 3  0:37.85   0.25  +2.45
7 46.10 Cameron, Noah Mercantile VIC 8  0:38.09   0.24  +2.69
8 46.11 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 7  0:38.26   0.17  +2.86
9 46.06 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 1  0:38.29   0.03  +2.89

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 123 Mens 16 & Under K1 200 Final

1 44.17 Horton, Kohl Cook Islands COK 5  0:42.22   0.00  +0.00
2 44.04 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:43.36   1.14  +1.14
3 44.03 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:44.02   0.66  +1.80
4 44.16 Elliott, Callum Makai NSW 1  0:44.14   0.12  +1.92
5 44.07 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 8  0:44.45   0.31  +2.23
6 44.02 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:44.55   0.10  +2.33
7 44.18 Pekepo, Te Aro'a Cook Islands COK 6  0:44.75   0.20  +2.53
8 44.01 Schooley, Lachy Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:44.80   0.05  +2.58
9 44.12 Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW 9  0:47.03   2.23  +4.81

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 124 Mens 18 & Under K1 200 Final

1 45.15 van der Westhuyzen, Pierre PA Direct (QLD) QLD 5  0:38.19   0.00  +0.00
2 45.05 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW 8  0:39.55   1.36  +1.36
3 45.01 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:40.38   0.83  +2.19
4 45.03 Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:40.41   0.03  +2.22
5 45.04 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 4  0:40.51   0.10  +2.32
6 45.02 Warriner, Liam Brisbane Canoeing QLD 6  0:40.88   0.37  +2.69
7 45.06 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 2  0:42.01   1.13  +3.82
8 45.10 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW 9  0:42.11   0.10  +3.92
9 45.08 Lee, Joshua Far North Coast NSW 1  0:42.12   0.01  +3.93

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 125 Womens Open C1 200 Final

1 49.02 Wallace, Bernadette Australia AUS 5  0:49.02   0.00  +0.00
2 49.01 Bulmer, Josephine Australia AUS 4  0:50.89   1.87  +1.87
3 49.11 Misaki, Tokui Japan JPN 7  0:54.01   3.12  +4.99
4 49.04 Abraham, Reka INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 6  0:54.78   0.77  +5.76
5 49.03 Rositano, Isabella INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 8  0:54.85   0.07  +5.83
6 49.15 Burchard, Lauren West Lakes SA 3  0:55.37   0.52  +6.35
7 49.07 Strickland, Penelope New Zealand NZL 9  0:57.64   2.27  +8.62
8 49.13 Donnelly, Rachael West Lakes SA 1  0:58.65   1.01  +9.63
9 49.05 Yabsley, Louise Burley Griffin ACT 2  0:59.60   0.95 +10.58
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 126 Womens 18 & Under K2 200 Final

1 43.05 Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA
Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW

5  0:40.81   0.00  +0.00

2 43.02 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD
Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD

6  0:41.42   0.61  +0.61

3 43.01 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  0:41.80   0.38  +0.99

4 43.04 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW
Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD

4  0:42.08   0.28  +1.27

5 43.06 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW
Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW

2  0:43.67   1.59  +2.86

6 43.03 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA
Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA

7  0:44.78   1.11  +3.97

7 43.08 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

8  0:45.25   0.47  +4.44

8 43.10 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW
Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW

9  0:46.10   0.85  +5.29

9 43.07 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

1  0:47.52   1.42  +6.71
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 127 Mens Open K2 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 07.16 Brown, Max New Zealand NZL
Imrie, Kurtis New Zealand NZL

5  3:28.39   0.00  +0.00

2 07.06 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA

6  3:30.23   1.84  +1.84

3 07.20 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  3:31.33   1.10  +2.94

4 07.08 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW

2  3:31.76   0.43  +3.37

5 07.15 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA
Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA

3  3:38.58   6.82 +10.19

6 07.13 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW
Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW

7  3:39.21   0.63 +10.82

7 07.09 Koekemoer, Tinus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW

8  3:42.27   3.06 +13.88

8 07.14 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Peacock, Daniel Kawana Waters QLD

9  3:43.50   1.23 +15.11

9 07.19 Horton, Kohl Cook Islands COK
Pekepo, Te Aro'a Cook Islands COK

1  4:15.25  31.75 +46.86

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 138); 4..7->B Final (Race 137) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 128 Mens Open K2 1000 Semi-Final 2

1 07.03 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD
Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD

4  3:28.20   0.00  +0.00

2 07.05 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA
Kippin, Josh Ascot WA

5  3:29.66   1.46  +1.46

3 07.07 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC
Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA

8  3:32.61   2.95  +4.41

4 07.11 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW
Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW

3  3:33.23   0.62  +5.03

5 07.10 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA
Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA

6  3:37.74   4.51  +9.54

6 07.12 Callan, Torri Salty Paddlers NSW
Gosling, Luke Salty Paddlers NSW

2  3:44.59   6.85 +16.39

7 07.18 Williams, Rudolf Samoa SAM
Clifton, Tuva'a Samoa SAM

7  3:47.28   2.69 +19.08

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 138); 4..7->B Final (Race 137) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 129 Womens Open C1 500 Final

1 35.02 Bulmer, Josephine Australia AUS 4  2:21.67   0.00  +0.00
2 35.09 Misaki, Tokui Japan JPN 3  2:26.77   5.10  +5.10
3 35.03 Abraham, Reka INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 7  2:30.01   3.24  +8.34
4 35.07 Strickland, Penelope New Zealand NZL 8  2:31.78   1.77 +10.11
5 35.10 Burchard, Lauren West Lakes SA 6  2:36.55   4.77 +14.88
6 35.11 Donnelly, Rachael West Lakes SA 1  2:37.42   0.87 +15.75
7 35.13 Kusaka, Ten Japan JPN 9  2:47.29   9.87 +25.62
8 35.12 Jenkin, Chloe West Lakes SA 2  2:54.36   7.07 +32.69

35.01 Wallace, Bernadette Australia AUS 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 130 Womens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 16.04 McArthur, Cat Holdfast Bay SA 5  1:54.18   0.00  +0.00
2 16.09 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:55.93   1.75  +1.75
3 16.06 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 4  1:56.38   0.45  +2.20
4 16.05 Roberts, Jaime Indian Ocean WA 3  1:56.51   0.13  +2.33
5 16.27 Hoskin, Alicia New Zealand NZL 2  1:56.76   0.25  +2.58
6 16.28 Watson, Danielle New Zealand NZL 7  1:58.33   1.57  +4.15
7 16.10 Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW 1  2:00.03   1.70  +5.85
8 16.20 Blanchard, Samantha Wynnum Redlands QLD 9  2:06.63   6.60 +12.45
9 16.17 Fay, Alicia Kawana Waters QLD 8  2:07.51   0.88 +13.33

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 140); 4..6->B Final (Race 139)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 131 Womens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 2

1 16.02 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:55.15   0.00  +0.00
2 16.07 Massie, Brianna Australia AUS 7  1:55.75   0.60  +0.60
3 16.08 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA 4  1:56.06   0.31  +0.91
4 16.11 Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA 3  1:57.31   1.25  +2.16
5 16.14 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 8  1:57.56   0.25  +2.41
6 16.13 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 6  1:58.87   1.31  +3.72
7 16.16 Dober, Keily Pittwater NSW 9  2:05.46   6.59 +10.31
8 16.31 Cairns, Anne Samoa SAM 2  2:05.76   0.30 +10.61
9 16.12 Kelly, Lucinda Kawana Waters QLD 1  2:06.14   0.38 +10.99

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 140); 4..6->B Final (Race 139)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 132 Womens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 3

1 16.01 Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:53.85   0.00  +0.00
2 16.03 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  1:55.97   2.12  +2.12
3 16.30 Hostens, Manon France FRA 3  1:58.59   2.62  +4.74
4 16.26 McElroy, Kaitlyn United States USA 7  1:59.70   1.11  +5.85
5 16.15 Webber, Caitlin West Lakes SA 8  2:01.75   2.05  +7.90
6 16.29 Clarke, Alexandra Kawana Waters QLD 6  2:02.47   0.72  +8.62
7 16.24 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 2  2:02.52   0.05  +8.67
8 16.21 Scott, Hannah INCC Yarra Paddlers VIC 1  2:09.24   6.72 +15.39
9 16.22 Tonkin, Georgie Varsity Lakes QLD 9  2:09.99   0.75 +16.14

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 140); 4..6->B Final (Race 139)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 133 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 24.01 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:00.91   0.00  +0.00
2 24.04 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:04.62   3.71  +3.71
3 24.10 Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW 1  2:06.43   1.81  +5.52
4 24.06 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 6  2:07.24   0.81  +6.33
5 24.14 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:08.20   0.96  +7.29
6 24.18 Riddington, Nathaniel Salty Paddlers NSW 3  2:10.77   2.57  +9.86
7 24.11 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 2  2:12.54   1.77 +11.63
8 24.09 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:25.05  12.51 +24.14

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 146); 4..7->B Final (Race 145) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 134 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Semi-Final 2

1 24.19 Pekepo, Te Aro'a Cook Islands COK 6  2:05.47   0.00  +0.00
2 24.15 Horton, Kohl Cook Islands COK 4  2:05.61   0.14  +0.14
3 24.05 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:07.16   1.55  +1.69
4 24.07 Schooley, Lachy Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:09.94   2.78  +4.47
5 24.08 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 8  2:11.84   1.90  +6.37
6 24.17 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:12.42   0.58  +6.95
7 24.16 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:17.67   5.25 +12.20
8 24.12 Dean, Austin Illawarra NSW 2  2:26.75   9.08 +21.28

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 146); 4..7->B Final (Race 145) + Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 135 Para Canoe Mens V1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 50.01 McGrath, Curtis Varsity Lakes QLD 5  2:13.54   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 136 Para Canoe Womens V1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 52.01 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 7  2:46.99   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 137 Mens Open K2 1000 B Final

1 07.15 Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA
Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA

3  3:32.62   0.00  +0.00

2 07.13 Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW
Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW

7  3:32.93   0.31  +0.31

3 07.10 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA
Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA

6  3:33.55   0.62  +0.93

4 07.09 Koekemoer, Tinus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW

1  3:40.90   7.35  +8.28

5 07.12 Callan, Torri Salty Paddlers NSW
Gosling, Luke Salty Paddlers NSW

2  3:41.13   0.23  +8.51

6 07.14 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Peacock, Daniel Kawana Waters QLD

9  3:41.78   0.65  +9.16

7 07.18 Williams, Rudolf Samoa SAM
Clifton, Tuva'a Samoa SAM

8  3:48.31   6.53 +15.69

8 07.08 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW

5  4:46.72  58.41 +74.10

07.11 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW
Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW

4 DISQUALIFIED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 138 Mens Open K2 1000 A Final

1 07.01 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD
van der Westhuyzen, Jean Varsity Lakes QLD

6  3:12.27   0.00  +0.00

2 07.04 Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW
Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW

5  3:14.01   1.74  +1.74

3 07.02 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

4  3:15.95   1.94  +3.68

4 07.05 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA
Kippin, Josh Ascot WA

2  3:18.66   2.71  +6.39

5 07.03 Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD
Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD

7  3:19.68   1.02  +7.41

6 07.16 Brown, Max New Zealand NZL
Imrie, Kurtis New Zealand NZL

3  3:20.16   0.48  +7.89

7 07.06 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA
Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA

8  3:27.15   6.99 +14.88

8 07.07 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC
Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA

9  3:28.18   1.03 +15.91

9 07.20 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

1  3:34.26   6.08 +21.99

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 139 Womens Open K1 500 B Final

1 16.05 Roberts, Jaime Indian Ocean WA 5  1:56.13   0.00  +0.00
2 16.27 Hoskin, Alicia New Zealand NZL 7  1:56.53   0.40  +0.40
3 16.11 Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA 6  1:57.67   1.14  +1.54
4 16.14 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 3  1:58.33   0.66  +2.20
5 16.28 Watson, Danielle New Zealand NZL 2  1:58.73   0.40  +2.60
6 16.13 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 1  1:59.04   0.31  +2.91
7 16.26 McElroy, Kaitlyn United States USA 4  1:59.28   0.24  +3.15
8 16.29 Clarke, Alexandra Kawana Waters QLD 9  2:02.49   3.21  +6.36
9 16.15 Webber, Caitlin West Lakes SA 8  2:03.02   0.53  +6.89
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 140 Womens Open K1 500 A Final

1 16.01 Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 6  1:50.61   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD 4  1:51.38   0.77  +0.77
3 16.03 Brigden-Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  1:51.89   0.51  +1.28
4 16.04 McArthur, Cat Holdfast Bay SA 5  1:54.69   2.80  +4.08
5 16.30 Hostens, Manon France FRA 9  1:56.24   1.55  +5.63
6 16.09 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  1:56.61   0.37  +6.00
7 16.06 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 8  1:56.80   0.19  +6.19
8 16.07 Massie, Brianna Australia AUS 7  1:57.39   0.59  +6.78
9 16.08 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA 1  1:57.60   0.21  +6.99

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 141 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 B Final

1 15.15 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:05.73   0.00  +0.00
2 15.12 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW 3  2:05.82   0.09  +0.09
3 15.08 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:06.68   0.86  +0.95
4 15.17 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW 7  2:11.81   5.13  +6.08
5 15.11 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW 2  2:12.69   0.88  +6.96
6 15.09 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:14.00   1.31  +8.27
7 15.13 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:14.07   0.07  +8.34
8 15.14 Ilott, Ashlee Bendigo VIC 9  2:14.79   0.72  +9.06
9 15.01 Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA 5  2:18.89   4.10 +13.16

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 142 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 A Final

1 15.02 Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD 4  1:59.48   0.00  +0.00
2 15.20 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 3  1:59.85   0.37  +0.37
3 15.05 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW 7  2:00.46   0.61  +0.98
4 15.10 Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA 9  2:03.82   3.36  +4.34
5 15.04 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD 5  2:04.16   0.34  +4.68
6 15.06 Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD 6  2:04.83   0.67  +5.35
7 15.07 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA 8  2:05.94   1.11  +6.46
8 15.19 Wilding, Kali United States USA 2  2:06.56   0.62  +7.08
9 15.03 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:08.80   2.24  +9.32

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 143 Womens 16 & Under K2 500 Direct Final

1 17.04 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK
Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK

3  2:01.75   0.00  +0.00

2 17.01 Lund, Ava Currumbin Creek QLD
Regan, Kate Kawana Waters QLD

5  2:04.40   2.65  +2.65

3 17.03 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Brennan, Rosie* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  2:04.73   0.33  +2.98

4 17.02 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Ritchie, Evelyn* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  2:06.94   2.21  +5.19

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 144 Mens 18 & Under K1 500 Final

1 25.12 van der Westhuyzen, Pierre PA Direct (QLD) QLD 4  1:46.50   0.00  +0.00
2 25.10 Koki, Koyamada Japan JPN 2  1:48.15   1.65  +1.65
3 25.03 Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW 5  1:49.15   1.00  +2.65
4 25.06 Spencer, Will Holdfast Bay SA 8  1:49.87   0.72  +3.37
5 25.02 Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:51.18   1.31  +4.68
6 25.01 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:51.61   0.43  +5.11
7 25.04 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD 9  1:52.13   0.52  +5.63
8 25.15 Pollington, Keaton Avoca NSW 3  1:53.92   1.79  +7.42
9 25.08 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 1  1:54.15   0.23  +7.65
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 145 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 B Final

1 24.06 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW 5  2:03.65   0.00  +0.00
2 24.14 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 3  2:05.96   2.31  +2.31
3 24.07 Schooley, Lachy Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:07.61   1.65  +3.96
4 24.18 Riddington, Nathaniel Salty Paddlers NSW 7  2:08.00   0.39  +4.35
5 24.11 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 1  2:09.10   1.10  +5.45
6 24.17 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:09.80   0.70  +6.15
7 24.08 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 6  2:10.25   0.45  +6.60
8 24.16 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:14.68   4.43 +11.03
9 24.09 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:21.83   7.15 +18.18

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 146 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 A Final

1 24.13 Elliott, Callum Makai NSW 5  1:55.98   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  1:56.79   0.81  +0.81
3 24.02 Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  1:59.96   3.17  +3.98
4 24.03 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:00.95   0.99  +4.97
5 24.15 Horton, Kohl Cook Islands COK 2  2:02.63   1.68  +6.65
6 24.19 Pekepo, Te Aro'a Cook Islands COK 7  2:04.27   1.64  +8.29
7 24.10 Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW 1  2:04.69   0.42  +8.71
8 24.05 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:05.10   0.41  +9.12
9 24.04 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:05.16   0.06  +9.18

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 147 Mens Open K1 500 C Final

1 26.10 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:44.34   0.00  +0.00
2 26.31 Newton, Dodge Salty Paddlers NSW 8  1:46.26   1.92  +1.92
3 26.25 Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA 6  1:46.63   0.37  +2.29
4 26.16 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW 4  1:47.00   0.37  +2.66
5 26.23 Dutton, Logan Mercantile VIC 9  1:47.32   0.32  +2.98
6 26.29 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA 2  1:47.85   0.53  +3.51
7 26.07 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 3  1:50.50   2.65  +6.16
8 26.13 Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW 7  1:52.30   1.80  +7.96
9 26.26 Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW 1  2:06.99  14.69 +22.65

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 148 Mens Open K1 500 B Final

1 26.05 Fitzsimmons, Riley Avoca NSW 8  1:41.65   0.00  +0.00
2 26.15 Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA 6  1:41.91   0.26  +0.26
3 26.12 Kippin, Josh Ascot WA 5  1:43.35   1.44  +1.70
4 26.17 Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA 7  1:43.92   0.57  +2.27
5 26.20 Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW 1  1:44.19   0.27  +2.54
6 26.38 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 4  1:44.61   0.42  +2.96
7 26.18 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA 3  1:45.00   0.39  +3.35
8 26.24 Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW 2  1:45.39   0.39  +3.74
9 26.19 McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA 9  1:46.04   0.65  +4.39

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 149 Mens Open K1 500 A Final

1 26.02 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD 4  1:38.20   0.00  +0.00
2 26.03 van der Westhuyzen, Jean Gold Coast QLD 6  1:38.71   0.51  +0.51
3 26.04 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 3  1:38.92   0.21  +0.72
4 26.08 Goble, Matt West Lakes SA 2  1:39.83   0.91  +1.63
5 26.09 Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD 9  1:39.99   0.16  +1.79
6 26.01 Tame, Lachlan Avoca NSW 8  1:40.00   0.01  +1.80
7 26.11 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA 7  1:40.77   0.77  +2.57
8 26.47 Brown, Max New Zealand NZL 5  1:41.57   0.80  +3.37
9 26.48 Imrie, Kurtis New Zealand NZL 1  1:45.18   3.61  +6.98

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 150 Mens 18 & Under C1 500 Direct Final

1 31.01 Yuta, Araki Japan JPN 7  2:03.38   0.00  +0.00
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 151 Mens Open C1 500 Direct Final

1 32.01 Manning, Benjamin Australia AUS 5  1:58.57   0.00  +0.00
2 32.02 Wakim, Sabastian Fairfield VIC 4  2:05.95   7.38  +7.38
3 32.04 Han, Jason Penrith Valley NSW 3  2:37.87  31.92 +39.30
4 32.03 Mussell, Leon Cook Islands COK 6  2:42.31   4.44 +43.74

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 152 Womens Open K1 200 B Final

1 41.03 Massie, Brianna Australia AUS 5  0:43.68   0.00  +0.00
2 41.11 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 3  0:44.19   0.51  +0.51
3 41.31 Watson, Danielle New Zealand NZL 1  0:44.42   0.23  +0.74
4 41.30 McElroy, Kaitlyn United States USA 4  0:44.48   0.06  +0.80
5 41.10 Dober, Keily Pittwater NSW 8  0:44.81   0.33  +1.13
6 41.12 Kidd, Francesca Onkaparinga SA 7  0:44.82   0.01  +1.14
7 41.04 Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD 6  0:45.49   0.67  +1.81
8 41.16 Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD 9  0:46.03   0.54  +2.35
9 41.28 Cairns, Anne Samoa SAM 2  0:46.63   0.60  +2.95

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 153 Womens Open K1 200 A Final

1 41.26 Walker, Jessica Great Britain GBR 4  0:40.75   0.00  +0.00
2 41.01 Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD 6  0:41.28   0.53  +0.53
3 41.06 Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA 5  0:42.06   0.78  +1.31
4 41.29 Hoskin, Alicia New Zealand NZL 7  0:42.36   0.30  +1.61
5 41.07 McArthur, Cat Australia AUS 3  0:42.97   0.61  +2.22
6 41.05 Beere, Ella Avoca NSW 1  0:42.98   0.01  +2.23
7 41.08 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA 8  0:43.37   0.39  +2.62
8 41.09 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:43.40   0.03  +2.65
9 41.25 Hostens, Manon France FRA 9  0:43.91   0.51  +3.16

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 154 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 53.01 Littlehales, Dylan Avoca NSW 5  0:41.07   0.00  +0.00
2 53.02 McGrath, Curtis Varsity Lakes QLD 4  0:42.08   1.01  +1.01
3 53.07 Lodge, Tim Great Britain GBR 6  0:43.63   1.55  +2.56
4 53.04 Stanford, Sam PA Direct NSW 3  0:48.96   5.33  +7.89
5 53.03 Kildea, Steven Salty Paddlers NSW 7  0:52.57   3.61 +11.50
6 53.06 Takagi, Yuta West Lakes SA 2  1:01.32   8.75 +20.25
7 53.05 Hucks, George West Lakes SA 8  1:08.05   6.73 +26.98

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 155 Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 55.01 Reynolds, Amanda Patterson Lakes VIC 5  0:52.25   0.00  +0.00
2 55.02 Seipel, Susan Brisbane Canoeing QLD 4  0:54.07   1.82  +1.82
3 55.03 O'Kelly-Kennedy, Kathleen Bayswater WA 6  0:59.12   5.05  +6.87

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 156 Womens 16 & Under K2 200 Direct Final

1 42.04 Tierney, Jade Cook Islands COK
Tierney, Liliana Cook Islands COK

3  0:44.66   0.00  +0.00

2 42.01 Lund, Ava Currumbin Creek QLD
Regan, Kate Kawana Waters QLD

5  0:47.03   2.37  +2.37

3 42.02 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Brennan, Rosie* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  0:47.54   0.51  +2.88

4 42.03 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Ritchie, Evelyn* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  0:48.72   1.18  +4.06

*substitute
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Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 157 Womens 18 & Under K1 200 B Final

1 40.05 Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:47.19   0.00  +0.00
2 40.02 Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA 7  0:47.74   0.55  +0.55
3 40.10 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:47.86   0.12  +0.67
4 40.12 Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW 2  0:48.55   0.69  +1.36
5 40.11 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA 5  0:48.77   0.22  +1.58
6 40.15 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:48.97   0.20  +1.78
7 40.18 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:49.17   0.20  +1.98
8 40.17 Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW 1  0:51.59   2.42  +4.40
9 40.16 Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW 9  0:52.62   1.03  +5.43

Place Name Club Lane 200M Margins
Race 158 Womens 18 & Under K1 200 A Final

1 40.01 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:44.79   0.00  +0.00
2 40.04 Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA 5  0:44.82   0.03  +0.03
3 40.20 Wilding, Kali United States USA 4  0:44.85   0.03  +0.06
4 40.03 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD 7  0:45.05   0.20  +0.26
5 40.06 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW 6  0:45.23   0.18  +0.44
6 40.08 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW 9  0:46.73   1.50  +1.94
7 40.21 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 1  0:47.27   0.54  +2.48
8 40.09 Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD 8  0:47.33   0.06  +2.54
9 40.07 Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD 2  0:47.52   0.19  +2.73

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 159 Mens Open K4 500 Direct Final

1 29.02 Fitzsimmons, Riley* PA Direct (NSW) NSW
Tame, Lachlan* Avoca NSW
Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

4  1:22.10   0.00  +0.00

2 29.01 Green, Tom Varsity Lakes QLD
Wallace, Kenny Currumbin Creek QLD
Collins, Jackson PA Direct (QLD) QLD
van der Westhuyzen, Jean PA Direct (QLD) QLD

5  1:23.58   1.48  +1.48

3 29.03 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater WA
Kippin, Josh Ascot WA
Goble, Matt Adelaide SA
Neville, Ethan Salty Paddlers NSW

6  1:23.77   0.19  +1.67

4 29.07 Hutchinson, Sam Avoca NSW
Chadwick, Byron Avoca NSW
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Cunningham, Fletcher Avoca NSW

8  1:26.15   2.38  +4.05

5 29.04 Kither, Chris Holdfast Bay SA
McLeod, Owen Holdfast Bay SA
Armstrong, Lachlan Indian Ocean WA
Bacchus, Reece West Lakes SA

3  1:29.04   2.89  +6.94

6 29.05 Newton, Dodge Salty Paddlers NSW
Hughes, Thomas Salty Paddlers NSW
Dawe, Nick Salty Paddlers NSW
Gosling, Luke Salty Paddlers NSW

7  1:29.57   0.53  +7.47

7 29.06 Kucharski, Daniel West Lakes SA
Kneebone-Ellis, Jesse West Lakes SA
Forest, Cooper West Lakes SA
Schulz, Nicholas West Lakes SA

2  1:31.43   1.86  +9.33

8 29.08 Cronin, Mitchell Salty Paddlers NSW
Newton, Eli Salty Paddlers NSW
Hardy, Paul Salty Paddlers NSW
Jones, Oscar Salty Paddlers NSW

1  1:31.72   0.29  +9.62

*substitute
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 160 Womens Open K4 500 Direct Final

1 23.02 Roberts, Jaime* Indian Ocean WA
Massie, Brianna Australia AUS
Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Beere, Ella Avoca NSW

4  1:34.32   0.00  +0.00

2 23.03 Reynolds, Shannon Indian Ocean WA
Steinepreis, Yale Bayswater WA
Duffy, Mackenzie Kawana Waters QLD
Hostens, Manon France FRA

6  1:34.52   0.20  +0.20

3 23.01 McArthur, Cat Australia AUS
Brigden-Jones, Jo* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Wood, Alyce Sunshine Coast QLD
Bull, Aly Sunshine Coast QLD

5  1:34.61   0.09  +0.29

4 23.04 Kidd, Francesca PA Direct (SA) SA
Webber, Caitlin West Lakes SA
Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW
Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW

3  1:43.05   8.44  +8.73

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 161 Mens Under 16 K4 500 Direct Final

1 27.03 Jackson, Aubrey Salty Paddlers NSW
Riddington, Nathaniel Salty Paddlers NSW
Sharma, Rhyse Salty Paddlers NSW
Elliott, Callum Makai NSW

6  1:39.60   0.00  +0.00

2 27.01 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Vesely, Ziko Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  1:41.61   2.01  +2.01

3 27.02 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Schooley, Lachy Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  1:49.43   7.82  +9.83

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 162 Womens 16 & Under K4 500 Direct Final

1 21.02 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  1:54.85   0.00  +0.00

2 21.01 Fitzgerald, Lily Salty Paddlers NSW
Lund, Ava Currumbin Creek QLD
Regan, Kate Kawana Waters QLD
Connolly, Emerson Avoca NSW

5  1:56.78   1.93  +1.93

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 163 Mens Under 18 K4 500 Direct Final

1 28.01 Sheppard, Jarrah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Allen, Ashby Avoca NSW

5  1:30.56   0.00  +0.00

2 28.02 Hardwick, Daniel Currumbin Creek QLD
Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW
Spencer, Will Holdfast Bay SA
van der Westhuyzen, Pierre PA Direct (QLD) QLD

4  1:33.18   2.62  +2.62

3 28.03 Watson, Kai Wynnum Redlands QLD
Church, Darcy Currumbin Creek QLD
Koki, Koyamada Japan JPN
Warriner, Liam Brisbane Canoeing QLD

6  1:33.90   0.72  +3.34
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 164 Womens 18 & Under K4 500 Direct Final

1 22.01 Wills-Grace, Phoebe Kawana Waters QLD
Smyth, Charli West Lakes SA
Massie, Jenaya Kawana Waters QLD
Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW

5  1:41.78   0.00  +0.00

2 22.02 Bates, Demi West Lakes SA
Alexis, Harriette Bayswater WA
Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW
Richardson, Chaise Currumbin Creek QLD

4  1:42.81   1.03  +1.03

3 22.03 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Vesely, Nicci Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  1:46.88   4.07  +5.10

4 22.04 Clarke, Riley Salty Paddlers NSW
Opie, Molly Salty Paddlers NSW
Walters, Sophie Salty Paddlers NSW
Newton, India Salty Paddlers NSW

3  1:49.03   2.15  +7.25

5 22.05 Gould, Tamsyn Avoca NSW
Wilding, Kali United States USA
Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  1:52.07   3.04 +10.29


